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FIS Latvijas Čempionāts 

Rollerslēpošanā 2021 1. posms
Īsā distance brīvajā stilā ar intervāla startu

Official ranking

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE PUIDA Janis (LAT)

CHIEF OF RACE NIKLASS Martins (LAT)
NACIONAL T. D. BERZINS Normunds (LAT)

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE
HEIGHT DIFFERENCE (HD) 40 m  
TOTAL CLIMB (TC) 76 m  
MAXIMUM CLIMB (MC) 38 m  
LENGTH OF LAP 2600 m  
NUMBER OF LAPS 4      
RACE DISTANCE 10,400 km
HOMOLOGATION 20/67.01/2.5

LOCATION : Priekuļi, Cēsu Olimpiskais centrs CATEGORY : ROL STYLE : F

WEATHER : Sunny     SNOW : None TEMPERATURE: SNOW : 0,0°C    AIR : 26,5°C

LIST n°122     MEN PENALTY : 118,22     WOMEN PENALTY : 169,11 F = 800

Records : 35 At Start : 27      Did Not Finish : 0      Disqualified : 0 At Finish : 27

Smeceres silsSmeceres silsVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09

18.07.2021  /  Priekuļi, Cēsu Olimpiskais centrs (LAT)  /  LSF, COC, Rollertour LAT2040.000  /  18.07.2021 at 12:30  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib Code Name Year Nation Club Time Gap Points

  Men     10,4 km (2,6 km x 4)

1 33 3550225 KAPARKALEJS Lauris 2003 LAT Madonas BJSS 22:38.8 118,22

1 31 3550224 MISE Edgars 1998 LAT Lat Biathlon 22:38.8 118,22

3 28 3550253 PAEGLIS Rainers 2003 LAT Siguldas Sporta skola 23:05.1 26.3 133,70

4 29 3550237 BERNANS Edgars 1986 LAT (bez kluba) 23:36.5 57.7 152,19

5 32 3550226 LULE Aleksandrs Arturs 2002 LAT SS"Arkādija" 23:49.3 1:10.5 159,73

6 19 1214828 BRICIS Ilmars 1970 LAT Lat Biathlon 24:02.3 1:23.5 167,38

7 30 3550231 KRAMPE Bruno 2003 LAT SS"Arkādija" 25:02.4 2:23.6 202,77

8 27 3550249 SVAUKSTS Silvestrs 2004 LAT Madonas BJSS 25:10.8 2:32.0 207,71

9 24 3550248 SINATS Gustavs 2004 LAT Madonas BJSS 25:21.1 2:42.3 213,77

10 20 3550262 LACIS Krisjanis 2004 LAT SS"Arkādija" 28:58.0 6:19.2 341,48

11 23 3590003 CABRITA Filipe 1979 POR Ski Skuhrov nad belou 29:51.0 7:12.2 372,68

12 21 3590004 GONCALVES Andre 1988 POR POR 30:22.5 7:43.7 391,23

13 22 3550261 LIBIETIS Nils Kristians 2004 LAT SS"Arkādija" 30:46.0 8:07.2 405,06

14 17 CIRCENS Ēriks 2004 LAT Viļakas BJSS 30:52.3 8:13.5 408,77

15 18 3550259 VOSELS Raivis 2003 LAT Madonas BJSS 38:15.4 15:36.6 669,65

Did Not Start (6)

15 JEGURS Artūrs 2004 LAT Siguldas Sporta Skola

16 ANSPOKS Linards 2004 LAT Siguldas Sporta skola

25 3550254 SUHANOVS Sandijs 2003 LAT Siguldas Sporta skola

26 3550025 CAUNE Ivo 1973 LAT Cēsis

34 3550209 SAULITIS Niks 2001 LAT Madona

35 3390167 ALEV Alvar Johannes 1993 EST Skiclub Joulu
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FIS Latvijas Čempionāts 

Rollerslēpošanā 2021 1. posms
Īsā distance brīvajā stilā ar intervāla startu

Official ranking

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE PUIDA Janis (LAT)

CHIEF OF RACE NIKLASS Martins (LAT)
NACIONAL T. D. BERZINS Normunds (LAT)

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE
HEIGHT DIFFERENCE (HD) 40 m  
TOTAL CLIMB (TC) 76 m  
MAXIMUM CLIMB (MC) 38 m  
LENGTH OF LAP 2600 m  
NUMBER OF LAPS 2      
RACE DISTANCE 5,200 km
HOMOLOGATION 20/67.01/2.5

LOCATION : Priekuļi, Cēsu Olimpiskais centrs CATEGORY : ROL STYLE : F

WEATHER : Sunny     SNOW : None TEMPERATURE: SNOW : 0,0°C    AIR : 26,5°C

LIST n°122     MEN PENALTY : 0,00     WOMEN PENALTY : 169,11 F = 800

Records : 35 At Start : 27      Did Not Finish : 0      Disqualified : 0 At Finish : 12

Smeceres silsSmeceres silsVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09

18.07.2021  /  Priekuļi, Cēsu Olimpiskais centrs (LAT)  /  LSF, COC, Rollertour LAT2040.000  /  18.07.2021 at 12:05  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib Code Name Year Nation Club Time Gap Points

  Women     5,2 km (2,6 km x 2)

1 13 3555073 BENDIKA Baiba 1991 LAT Lat Biathlon 12:20.5 169,11

2 3 3555077 BULINA Sanita 2001 LAT Lat Biathlon 13:09.4 48.9 221,94

3 14 3555030 AUZINA Kitija 1996 LAT Madonas BJSS 13:12.1 51.6 224,86

4 4 3555078 BULIŅA Sandra 2001 LAT Lat Biathlon 13:15.3 54.8 228,31

5 10 3555105 BLEIDELE Elza 2005 LAT CPSS 13:46.9 1:26.4 262,45

6 11 3555104 VOLFA Estere 2005 LAT CPSS 13:56.0 1:35.5 272,28

7 12 3555083 KRAMPE Samanta 2003 LAT SS"Arkādija" 14:11.6 1:51.1 289,14

8 8 3555100 MIKELSONE Signe 2003 LAT CPSS 14:32.8 2:12.3 312,04

9 1 SPRUĢEVICA Viktorija 2003 LAT Talsu novada sporta skola 15:13.5 2:53.0 356,01

10 9 3555092 BERZINA Katrina 2004 LAT Madonas BJSS 15:31.9 3:11.4 375,89

11 5 3555099 VOLKA Jana 2004 LAT Krāslavas Sporta skola 16:44.8 4:24.3 454,65

12 7 3555102 SPROGE Matilde 2003 LAT CPSS 19:57.8 7:37.3 663,15

Did Not Start (2)

2 PENCE Jolanta 2004 LAT Gulbenes BJSS/SK Lejasciems

6 3555096 DREIKA Anna Katrina 2003 LAT SS"Arkādija"
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Rollerslēpošanā 2021 1. posms
Īsā distance brīvajā stilā ar intervāla startu

Rezultāti

Smeceres silsSmeceres silsVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09

18.07.2021  /  Priekuļi, Cēsu Olimpiskais centrs (LAT)  /  LSF, COC, Rollertour LAT2040.000  /  18.07.2021 at 12:33  /  Page 1/2

Rank Bib Code Name Year Nation Club Time Gap

  V     5,2 km (2,6 km x 2)  

1 31 3550224 MISE Edgars 1998 LAT Lat Biathlon 22:38.8

2 29 3550237 BERNANS Edgars 1986 LAT (bez kluba) 23:36.5 57.7

3 19 1214828 BRICIS Ilmars 1970 LAT Lat Biathlon 24:02.3 1:23.5

Did Not Start (1)

26 3550025 CAUNE Ivo 1973 LAT Cēsis

  S     5,2 km (2,6 km x 2)  

1 13 3555073 BENDIKA Baiba 1991 LAT Lat Biathlon 12:20.5

2 14 3555030 AUZINA Kitija 1996 LAT Madonas BJSS 13:12.1 51.6

  V20     10,4 km (2,6 km x 4)  

1 32 3550226 LULE Aleksandrs Arturs 2002 LAT SS"Arkādija" 23:49.3

Did Not Start (1)

34 3550209 SAULITIS Niks 2001 LAT Madona

  S20     5,2 km (2,6 km x 2)  

1 3 3555077 BULINA Sanita 2001 LAT Lat Biathlon 13:09.4

2 4 3555078 BULINA Sandra 2001 LAT Lat Biathlon 13:15.3 5.9

  V18     10,4 km (2,6 km x 4)  

1 33 3550225 KAPARKALEJS Lauris 2003 LAT Madonas BJSS 22:38.8

2 28 3550253 PAEGLIS Rainers 2003 LAT Siguldas Sporta skola 23:05.1 26.3

3 30 3550231 KRAMPE Bruno 2003 LAT SS"Arkādija" 25:02.4 2:23.6

4 27 3550249 SVAUKSTS Silvestrs 2004 LAT Madonas BJSS 25:10.8 2:32.0

5 24 3550248 SINATS Gustavs 2004 LAT Madonas BJSS 25:21.1 2:42.3

6 20 3550262 LACIS Krisjanis 2004 LAT SS"Arkādija" 28:58.0 6:19.2

7 22 3550261 LIBIETIS Nils Kristians 2004 LAT SS"Arkādija" 30:46.0 8:07.2

8 17 CIRCENS Ēriks 2004 LAT Viļakas BJSS 30:52.3 8:13.5

9 18 3550259 VOSELS Raivis 2003 LAT Madonas BJSS 38:15.4 15:36.6

Did Not Start (3)

15 JEGURS Artūrs 2004 LAT Siguldas Sporta Skola

16 ANSPOKS Linards 2004 LAT Siguldas Sporta skola

25 3550254 SUHANOVS Sandijs 2003 LAT Siguldas Sporta skola
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FIS Latvijas Čempionāts 

Rollerslēpošanā 2021 1. posms

Īsā distance brīvajā stilā ar intervāla startu

Rezultāti

Smeceres silsSmeceres silsVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09

18.07.2021  /  Priekuļi, Cēsu Olimpiskais centrs (LAT)  /  LSF, COC, Rollertour LAT2040.000  /  18.07.2021 at 12:33  /  Page 2/2

Rank Bib Code Name Year Nation Club Time Gap

  S18     5,2 km (2,6 km x 2)  

1 10 3555105 BLEIDELE Elza 2005 LAT CPSS 13:46.9

2 11 3555104 VOLFA Estere 2005 LAT CPSS 13:56.0 9.1

3 12 3555083 KRAMPE Samanta 2003 LAT SS"Arkādija" 14:11.6 24.7

4 8 3555100 MIKELSONE Signe 2003 LAT CPSS 14:32.8 45.9

5 1 SPRUĢEVICA Viktorija 2003 LAT Talsu novada sporta skola 15:13.5 1:26.6

6 9 3555092 BERZINA Katrina 2004 LAT Madonas BJSS 15:31.9 1:45.0

7 5 3555099 VOLKA Jana 2004 LAT Krāslavas Sporta skola 16:44.8 2:57.9

8 7 3555102 SPROGE Matilde 2003 LAT CPSS 19:57.8 6:10.9

Did Not Start (2)

2 PENCE Jolanta 2004 LAT Gulbenes BJSS/SK Lejasciems

6 3555096 DREIKA Anna Katrina 2003 LAT SS"Arkādija"
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FIS Latvijas Čempionāts 

Rollerslēpošanā 2021 1. posms
Īsā distance brīvajā stilā ar intervāla startu

Rezultāti

Smeceres silsSmeceres silsVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09

18.07.2021  /  SBC “Cēsis” (LAT)  /  LSF, COC, Rollertour 18.07.2021 at 11:20  /  Page 1/6

Rank Bib Name Year Nation Club Time Gap

  S10     1,2 km  

1 4 RUĻUKA Dārta 2011 LAT Madonas BJSS 3:40.9

2 9 SALMIŅA Zane 2011 LAT CPSS 3:50.8 9.9

3 12 PURIŅA Nellija 2011 LAT CPSS 3:52.5 11.6

4 11 DŪMIŅA Sendija Līva 2011 LAT CPSS 4:01.4 20.5

5 6 MĀLNIECE Sabīne 2011 LAT Madonas BJSS 4:11.8 30.9

6 3 KRASTIŅA Elza 2012 LAT CPSS 4:12.5 31.6

7 7 ARAMA Ance 2013 LAT Madonas BJSS 4:16.3 35.4

8 14 RADZIŅA Elza 2011 LAT SS"Arkādija" 4:28.6 47.7

9 15 PLATĀ Amēlija 2011 LAT Madonas BJSS 4:31.9 51.0

10 2 MARTINOVA Rebeka 2013 LAT CPSS 4:40.5 59.6

11 5 BRENCE Marta 2012 LAT CPSS 4:41.9 1:01.0

12 1 PAVĀRE Agate 2013 LAT Madonas BJSS 4:49.9 1:09.0

13 13 PLORIŅA Madara 2012 LAT Madonas BJSS 4:54.6 1:13.7

14 8 TREIKMANE Jasmīna 2013 LAT CPSS 5:04.1 1:23.2

15 10 KRAUKLE Patrīcija 2014 LAT Madonas BJSS 6:01.3 2:20.4

  V10     1,2 km  

1 23 BĒRZIŅŠ Gustavs 2011 LAT CPSS 3:20.4

2 18 ZAĶIS Artūrs 2011 LAT CPSS 3:28.9 8.5

3 33 ŠĶĒLE Rūdolfs 2011 LAT CPSS 3:38.8 18.4

4 21 BAŠĶERS Kristers Krists 2011 LAT CPSS 3:47.8 27.4

5 24 GAISS Otto 2012 LAT CPSS 4:08.1 47.7

6 19 KUBULIŅŠ Jāzeps 2011 LAT Gulbenes BJSS/SK Lejasciems 4:11.1 50.7

7 28 SVALBS Ralfs 2011 LAT Madonas BJSS 4:12.6 52.2

8 31 SPOLĪTIS Gustavs 2012 LAT CPSS 4:16.5 56.1

9 27 SČITOVS Maksims 2012 LAT Madonas BJSS 4:19.8 59.4

10 17 LINGARTS Jānis Artūrs 2012 LAT CPSS 4:21.9 1:01.5

11 32 SALMIŅŠ Miķelis 2011 LAT Gulbenes BJSS/SK Lejasciems 4:27.9 1:07.5

12 36 PODIŅŠ Krišjānis 2011 LAT Mazsalacas vidusskola 4:29.5 1:09.1

13 35 LUKAŠEVICS Gustavs 2012 LAT Madonas BJSS 4:35.9 1:15.5

14 37 ZAĻAISKALNS Rinalds 2011 LAT CPSS 4:40.1 1:19.7

15 34 STEPE Dāvids 2011 LAT Gulbenes BJSS/SK Lejasciems 4:43.5 1:23.1

16 22 PLOTKA Pēteris 2012 LAT Madonas BJSS 4:44.8 1:24.4

17 26 PODIŅŠ Jēkabs 2013 LAT Mazsalacas vidusskola 4:56.4 1:36.0

18 29 PAVLOVIČS Markuss 2011 LAT CPSS 5:17.8 1:57.4

19 25 NEBARS Pēteris 2011 LAT CPSS 5:24.6 2:04.2

20 16 SKRASTIŅŠ Rojs 2012 LAT CPSS 5:31.1 2:10.7

Did Not Start (2)

20 OŠENIEKS Edgars 2011 LAT Madonas BJSS

30 TRODS Tomass 2012 LAT Madonas BJSS
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FIS Latvijas Čempionāts 

Rollerslēpošanā 2021 1. posms

Īsā distance brīvajā stilā ar intervāla startu

Rezultāti

Smeceres silsSmeceres silsVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09

18.07.2021  /  SBC “Cēsis” (LAT)  /  LSF, COC, Rollertour 18.07.2021 at 11:20  /  Page 2/6

Rank Bib Name Year Nation Club Time Gap

  S12     1,2 km  

1 54 BEĶERE Lāsma Marta 2009 LAT Madonas BJSS 3:09.2

2 53 PLĀTE Alise 2009 LAT Madonas BJSS 3:10.1 0.9

3 39 KRĒMERE Kerija 2009 LAT Madonas BJSS 3:14.7 5.5

4 41 KRIEVIŅA Annija 2009 LAT CPSS 3:21.0 11.8

5 45 GRUDULE Sabīne 2010 LAT Madonas BJSS 3:31.1 21.9

6 51 ŠĶĒLE Dārta 2009 LAT Madonas BJSS 3:31.7 22.5

7 48 ĀBOLTIŅA Kate 2009 LAT CPSS 3:39.4 30.2

8 42 MERI Helēna 2010 LAT SS"Arkādija" 3:47.2 38.0

9 43 KALNIŅA Līva 2010 LAT SS"Arkādija" 3:52.2 43.0

10 38 GAILE Anna 2009 LAT SS"Arkādija" 3:54.8 45.6

11 50 RIEKSTIŅA Paula 2009 LAT CPSS 3:59.8 50.6

12 55 MAIZĪTE Monta Marta 2010 LAT CPSS 4:06.7 57.5

13 47 LIELBĀRDE Līva 2010 LAT CPSS 4:10.3 1:01.1

14 57 HUSĀRE Amanda 2009 LAT Viļakas BJSS 4:19.4 1:10.2

15 44 NAPREJENKO Estere 2009 LAT CPSS 4:27.4 1:18.2

16 46 KRASTIŅA Marija 2009 LAT CPSS 4:35.7 1:26.5

17 40 ŽĪGURE Marta 2010 LAT Gulbenes BJSS/SK Lejasciems 4:48.2 1:39.0

18 49 JOZEPA Amanda 2009 LAT Gulbenes BJSS/SK Lejasciems 5:03.1 1:53.9

Did Not Start (2)

52 KURPNIECE Lote 2009 LAT Siguldas Sporta Skola

56 ROMULE Sanda 2009 LAT Madonas BJSS

  V12     1,2 km  

1 79 BĒRZIŅŠ Ginters 2009 LAT Madonas BJSS 2:54.4

2 95 TOLPEŽŅIKOVS Roberts 2009 LAT Siguldas Sporta Skola 2:57.6 3.2

3 75 DRAUDVILA Andris 2011 LTU SK "Gavaitis" 2:59.8 5.4

4 68 SKRIDE Ernests 2009 LAT CPSS 3:00.5 6.1

5 58 BILANS Leo 2010 LAT Siguldas Sporta Skola 3:05.9 11.5

6 63 SKUJIŅŠ Valts 2010 LAT SS"Arkādija" 3:13.4 19.0

7 69 PIVORS Alvis 2009 LAT Ogre biatlona klubs 3:14.8 20.4

8 88 VUŠKĀNS Valts 2009 LAT Madonas BJSS 3:16.8 22.4

9 94 ZAURIŅŠ Gustavs 2010 LAT CPSS 3:22.1 27.7

10 64 DREIMANIS Jānis 2009 LAT CPSS 3:22.5 28.1

11 70 ASARIS Edgars Aivo 2010 LAT Madonas BJSS 3:25.5 31.1

12 67 VANAGS Emīls 2009 LAT Siguldas Sporta Skola 3:26.3 31.9

13 72 KŪLĪTIS Ervīns 2010 LAT Madonas BJSS 3:30.4 36.0

14 60 ARAMA Martins 2010 LAT Madonas BJSS 3:31.2 36.8

15 59 BEKASOVS Everts 2010 LAT Madonas BJSS 3:35.2 40.8

16 93 KLAUĢIS Krišjānis 2009 LAT CPSS 3:38.8 44.4

17 62 BRICIS Rūdolfs 2010 LAT SS"Arkādija" 3:46.9 52.5

18 89 BEINERTS Dāvids 2010 LAT Siguldas Sporta Skola 3:48.4 54.0

18 71 GULBIS Armands 2010 LAT CPSS 3:48.4 54.0
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Rezultāti

Smeceres silsSmeceres silsVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09

18.07.2021  /  SBC “Cēsis” (LAT)  /  LSF, COC, Rollertour 18.07.2021 at 11:20  /  Page 3/6
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20 77 LIEPIŅŠ Endijs 2010 LAT CPSS 3:49.0 54.6

21 92 MIHAILOVS Marks 2009 LAT CPSS 3:49.8 55.4

22 81 DERGUNOVS Georgijs 2009 LAT CPSS 3:50.2 55.8

23 73 GERTMANIS Alberts 2010 LAT SS"Arkādija" 3:55.8 1:01.4

24 82 JONINS Jēkabs 2009 LAT CPSS 3:56.5 1:02.1

25 76 STUPELIS Andris Jurģis 2009 LAT CPSS 3:59.2 1:04.8

26 83 VESTFĀLS Kārlis Hārdijs 2009 LAT Madonas BJSS 4:00.9 1:06.5

27 66 KURCIŠS Jēkabs 2009 LAT SS"Arkādija" 4:01.0 1:06.6

28 65 LUHAERS Emīls 2009 LAT CPSS 4:03.1 1:08.7

29 85 MERŽVINSKIS Adrians 2010 LAT Madonas BJSS 4:05.8 1:11.4

30 80 GLĀZNIEKS Mārcis 2010 LAT Gulbenes BJSS/SK Lejasciems 4:06.5 1:12.1

31 86 BEIKULIS Kristers 2009 LAT CPSS 4:07.5 1:13.1

32 87 JANKOVIČS Roberts 2009 LAT Madonas BJSS 4:13.0 1:18.6

33 74 MIČS Reinis 2009 LAT Viļakas BJSS 4:13.2 1:18.8

34 61 OZOLS-OZOLIŅŠ Viesturs 2009 LAT SS"Arkādija" 4:26.8 1:32.4

35 78 LABUCIS Eduards 2010 LAT Madonas BJSS 4:58.9 2:04.5

36 90 PAVĀRS Matīss 2009 LAT Madonas BJSS 4:59.2 2:04.8

Did Not Start (2)

84 IVANOVS Raitis 2009 LAT Madonas BJSS

91 NOVICĀNS Everts 2009 LAT Siguldas Sporta Skola

  S14     1,8 km  

1 115 BURCEVA Valērija 2008 LAT Krāslavas Sporta skola 4:49.9

2 107 ZAĶE Amēlija 2008 LAT CPSS 4:54.3 4.4

3 103 KOLNA Keita Patrīcija 2007 LAT Madonas BJSS 5:03.3 13.4

4 109 BLEIDELE Stella 2007 LAT CPSS 5:03.7 13.8

5 113 ROŠTOKA Helēna 2008 LAT Madonas BJSS 5:17.6 27.7

6 106 DJATKOVIČA Martīne 2008 LAT Krāslavas Sporta skola 5:18.0 28.1

7 116 ŠMITE Karlīna Keita 2008 LAT CPSS 5:20.7 30.8

8 105 RADIVINSKA Evija 2007 LAT Krāslavas Sporta skola 5:22.0 32.1

9 118 MARCINKEVIČA Keita 2008 LAT Siguldas Sporta Skola 5:24.3 34.4

10 111 SKRIDE Letīcija Anna 2007 LAT CPSS 5:25.2 35.3

11 102 GAILE Elizabete 2008 LAT SS"Arkādija" 5:27.1 37.2

12 101 ALZIŅA Laura 2008 LAT CPSS 5:31.7 41.8

13 121 OZOLIŅA Patrīcija 2007 LAT CPSS 5:43.7 53.8

14 120 BERKOLDE Anna Nikola 2007 LAT Gulbenes BJSS/SK Lejasciems 5:45.7 55.8

15 97 UPENEICE Ance 2008 LAT Madonas BJSS 6:02.4 1:12.5

16 108 LĀCE Adrija 2008 LAT CPSS 6:02.8 1:12.9

17 112 LABSVĪRA Eleanora 2008 LAT Siguldas Sporta Skola 6:04.2 1:14.3

18 110 ŽUKA Madara 2007 LAT Madonas BJSS 6:06.0 1:16.1

19 119 LŪSE Undīne 2008 LAT Madonas BJSS 6:09.9 1:20.0

20 100 NAGLE Rēzija 2008 LAT Madonas BJSS 6:22.5 1:32.6

21 122 JURČENOKA Viktorija 2008 LAT Krāslavas Sporta skola 6:30.5 1:40.6

22 96 ŽIDAVA Rūta 2008 LAT CPSS 6:32.5 1:42.6

23 114 PAULOVA Alise 2008 LAT CPSS 6:35.6 1:45.7
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24 99 NAPREJENKO Keitija 2007 LAT CPSS 6:39.0 1:49.1

Did Not Start (3)

98 NOVICĀNE Kate 2007 LAT Siguldas Sporta Skola

104 KAMZOLA Loreta 2007 LAT Viļakas BJSS

117 HUSĀRE Margarita 2008 LAT Viļakas BJSS

  V14     3,6 km (1,8 km x 2)  

1 146 BILANS Bruno 2007 LAT Siguldas Sporta Skola 8:18.1

2 153 RAUDZIŅŠ Rūdolfs 2008 LAT CPSS 8:32.3 14.2

3 131 PAIO Kristaps 2007 LAT Siguldas Sporta Skola 8:34.3 16.2

4 144 PLOTKA Ernests 2007 LAT Madonas BJSS 8:35.7 17.6

4 130 CIRCENS Indriķis Ints 2007 LAT Viļakas BJSS 8:35.7 17.6

6 145 MEIJERS Miks 2007 LAT SS"Arkādija" 8:59.5 41.4

7 124 KALNIŅŠ Artūrs 2007 LAT SS"Arkādija" 9:40.7 1:22.6

8 129 ZAZĪTIS Treviss 2008 LAT CPSS 9:53.5 1:35.4

9 154 KRŪMIŅŠ Kaspars 2007 LAT Madonas BJSS 9:58.5 1:40.4

10 156 SOLOVJOVS Ernests 2007 LAT Talsu novada sporta skola 10:01.0 1:42.9

11 123 CIRPONS Arvis 2007 LAT Madonas BJSS 10:11.9 1:53.8

12 138 ZĀLĪTIS Armands 2008 LAT Madonas BJSS 10:13.9 1:55.8

13 157 BŪDA Roberts 2007 LAT Siguldas Sporta Skola 10:15.9 1:57.8

14 132 VECELIS Mārtiņš Severīns 2007 LAT Krāslavas Sporta skola 10:27.8 2:09.7

15 127 PLOTKA Aleksis 2007 LAT Madonas BJSS 10:32.0 2:13.9

16 152 ZAURIŅŠ Emīls 2007 LAT CPSS 10:34.2 2:16.1

17 140 KRIŠMANIS Raisners 2007 LAT Talsu novada sporta skola 10:38.1 2:20.0

18 159 ŠKAĻIKOVS Alekss 2008 LAT Madonas BJSS 10:41.8 2:23.7

19 142 SPOLĪTIS Emīls 2008 LAT CPSS 10:42.6 2:24.5

20 133 ŠĶĒLE Henriks 2008 LAT CPSS 10:48.5 2:30.4

21 125 ŠTEINBERGS Roberts 2008 LAT Madonas BJSS 10:57.2 2:39.1

22 141 SALMIŅŠ Matīss 2008 LAT Gulbenes BJSS/SK Lejasciems 10:59.6 2:41.5

23 135 ŠMITS Pēteris 2007 LAT CPSS 11:12.6 2:54.5

24 136 PAULIŅŠ Gregors 2007 LAT Krāslavas Sporta skola 11:16.2 2:58.1

25 150 ĻITVINS Edvīns 2008 LAT Madonas BJSS 11:33.6 3:15.5

26 149 KUĻŠS Deivids 2008 LAT Viļakas BJSS 11:35.4 3:17.3

27 143 LANCS Mārtiņš 2007 LAT CPSS 11:38.7 3:20.6

28 158 FJODOROVS Rolands 2008 LAT CPSS 11:48.0 3:29.9

29 126 STEPE Adrians 2007 LAT Gulbenes BJSS/SK Lejasciems 11:50.1 3:32.0

30 148 IKNERS Rauls 2008 LAT CPSS 12:18.4 4:00.3

31 128 NAPREJENKO Markus 2008 LAT CPSS 12:18.6 4:00.5

32 147 SILIŅŠ Ralfs 2008 LAT CPSS 12:21.3 4:03.2

33 155 ANCKIŅŠ Edgars 2008 LAT CPSS 12:26.5 4:08.4

34 139 PUŽULIS Patriks 2008 LAT CPSS 12:39.3 4:21.2

35 137 OSMANIS Kristians 2008 LAT SS"Arkādija" 13:04.0 4:45.9

36 151 GORBĀNS Zigmārs 2008 LAT CPSS 16:40.0 8:21.9
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Did Not Start (1)

134 KALNIŅŠ Dāvis 2007 LAT Siguldas Sporta Skola

  S16     3,6 km (1,8 km x 2)  

1 172 KAPARKALĒJA Linda 2006 LAT Madonas BJSS 9:42.3

2 166 VECKALNIŅA Madara 2006 LAT Madonas BJSS 9:46.9 4.6

3 164 OSMANE Adriana 2005 LAT SS"Arkādija" 9:49.7 7.4

4 168 BERNĀNE Karīna 2005 LAT Talsu novada sporta skola 9:53.7 11.4

5 162 SLOTIŅA Elizabete 2005 LAT CPSS 10:25.5 43.2

6 173 VĪGANTE Lauma 2006 LAT Madonas BJSS 10:30.6 48.3

7 160 BUŠA Patrīcija 2006 LAT Siguldas Sporta Skola 10:58.2 1:15.9

8 169 GALVENE Elizabete 2005 LAT Gulbenes BJSS/SK Lejasciems 11:15.4 1:33.1

9 170 BUKŠA Marta 2005 LAT SS"Arkādija" 11:17.4 1:35.1

10 167 ZAURIŅA Monta 2005 LAT Gulbenes BJSS/SK Lejasciems 11:19.7 1:37.4

11 165 KURCIŠA Viktorija 2006 LAT SS"Arkādija" 11:20.6 1:38.3

12 161 BERKOLDE Gerda Asnāte 2006 LAT Gulbenes BJSS/SK Lejasciems 11:33.4 1:51.1

13 163 SPRINĢE Rasa 2006 LAT SS"Arkādija" 13:12.0 3:29.7

Did Not Start (1)

171 ŠUMINSKA Adriāna 2005 LAT Krāslavas Sporta skola

  V16     5,2 km (2,6 km x 2)  

1 181 KĀRLSBERGS Kristians 2005 LAT Talsu novada sporta skola 11:40.0

2 189 SKOLNIEKS Jēkabs 2006 LAT SS"Arkādija" 11:52.8 12.8

3 192 LOŠINS Ričards 2005 LAT CPSS 12:03.7 23.7

4 176 BĪRĪTIS Bruno 2005 LAT Madonas BJSS 12:10.5 30.5

5 183 BIŠERS Rūdis Rūdolfs 2005 LAT cPSS 12:26.9 46.9

6 187 LUKSTIŅŠ Pēteris 2006 LAT SS"Arkādija" 12:53.1 1:13.1

7 178 UPENIEKS Rainers 2005 LAT Madonas BJSS 12:53.2 1:13.2

8 186 ŠŅORIŅŠ Adrians Māris 2006 LAT Talsu novada sporta skola 12:57.8 1:17.8

9 182 JEKIMOVS Ernests 2006 LAT CPSS 12:58.8 1:18.8

10 188 IGAVIŅŠ Artūrs Filips 2006 LAT Gulbenes BJSS/SK Lejasciems 13:12.3 1:32.3

11 180 FREIVALDS Emīls 2006 LAT CPSS 13:19.5 1:39.5

12 191 PAULOVS Emīls 2005 LAT CPSS 13:43.5 2:03.5

13 174 GRAUDIŅŠ Jānis 2005 LAT CPSS 13:57.8 2:17.8

14 175 BRESME Olivers 2006 LAT Talsu novada sporta skola 14:28.3 2:48.3

15 177 BERĢIS Niks 2005 LAT Gulbenes BJSS/SK Lejasciems 15:00.7 3:20.7

16 184 BRESME Valters 2006 LAT Talsu novada sporta skola 15:16.0 3:36.0

17 179 FOGELIS Kajs 2006 LAT Viļakas BJSS 15:39.8 3:59.8

18 185 ŽĪGURS Renārs 2006 LAT Gulbenes BJSS/SK Lejasciems 17:36.3 5:56.3

Did Not Start (2)

190 ZAĶIS Emīls 2005 LAT CPSS
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193 KRONBERGS Eduards 2005 LAT Siguldas Sporta skola

  V40     5,4 km (1,8 km x 3)  

1 194 GRAUDIŅŠ Gatis 1977 LAT Cēsis 14:33.4

2 195 SKOLNIEKS Jānis 1972 LAT SS Arkādija 16:52.8 2:19.4

  S50     3,6 km (1,8 km x 2)  

1 196 LEIMANE Žanete 1967 LAT Smiltene 10:51.8

2 197 ZĀLĪTE Elita 1967 LAT Smiltene 11:42.2 50.4

  V50     5,4 km (1,8 km x 3)  

1 198 PLĀTE Artūrs 1971 LAT Madona 17:26.3

2 199 ZUNTE Andris 1971 LAT 17:30.5 4.2

3 201 SEŠKENS Leons 1956 LAT Baltic Block 18:00.0 33.7

4 200 BUKŠS Vilmārs 1970 LAT SS Arkādija 18:06.5 40.2
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Inter times

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE PUIDA Janis (LAT)

CHIEF OF RACE NIKLASS Martins (LAT)
NACIONAL T. D. BERZINS Normunds (LAT)

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE
HEIGHT DIFFERENCE (HD) 40 m  
TOTAL CLIMB (TC) 76 m  
MAXIMUM CLIMB (MC) 38 m  
LENGTH OF LAP 2600 m  
NUMBER OF LAPS 4      
RACE DISTANCE 10,400 km
HOMOLOGATION 20/67.01/2.5

LOCATION : Priekuļi, Cēsu Olimpiskais centrs CATEGORY : ROL STYLE : F

WEATHER : Sunny     SNOW : None TEMPERATURE: SNOW : 0,0°C    AIR : 26,5°C

LIST n°122 F = 800

Records : 35 At Start : 27      Did Not Finish : 0      Disqualified : 0 At Finish : 27

Smeceres silsSmeceres silsVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09

18.07.2021  /  Priekuļi, Cēsu Olimpiskais centrs (LAT)  /  LSF, COC, Rollertour LAT2040.000  /  18.07.2021 at 12:36  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib Code Name Inter 1 (Rank) Inter 2 (Rank) Inter 3 (Rank) Inter 4 (Rank) Time Gap

  Men     10,4 km (2,6 km x 4)  

1 33 3550225 KAPARKALEJS Lauris 5:02.9 (1) 10:37.3 (1) 16:23.2 (1) 22:00.0 (2) 22:38.8

1 31 3550224 MISE Edgars 5:09.4 (2) 10:47.8 (3) 16:27.9 (2) 21:59.5 (1) 22:38.8

3 28 3550253 PAEGLIS Rainers 5:10.8 (3) 10:46.7 (2) 16:35.9 (3) 22:23.9 (3) 23:05.1 26.3

4 29 3550237 BERNANS Edgars 5:15.0 (5) 11:08.6 (5) 17:11.1 (5) 22:55.2 (4) 23:36.5 57.7

5 32 3550226 LULE Aleksandrs Arturs 5:14.0 (4) 11:08.1 (4) 17:05.4 (4) 23:07.1 (5) 23:49.3 1:10.5

6 19 1214828 BRICIS Ilmars 5:24.2 (6) 11:19.9 (6) 17:21.5 (6) 23:18.1 (6) 24:02.3 1:23.5

7 30 3550231 KRAMPE Bruno 5:36.1 (8) 11:54.2 (8) 18:06.5 (7) 24:15.9 (7) 25:02.4 2:23.6

8 27 3550249 SVAUKSTS Silvestrs 5:44.0 (9) 11:59.8 (9) 18:17.0 (9) 24:31.3 (8) 25:10.8 2:32.0

9 24 3550248 SINATS Gustavs 5:31.1 (7) 11:48.7 (7) 18:15.5 (8) 24:36.3 (9) 25:21.1 2:42.3

10 20 3550262 LACIS Krisjanis 6:26.1 (10) 13:36.0 (10) 20:53.8 (10) 28:05.9 (10) 28:58.0 6:19.2

11 23 3590003 CABRITA Filipe 6:37.5 (12) 14:02.4 (11) 21:30.6 (11) 29:00.1 (11) 29:51.0 7:12.2

12 21 3590004 GONCALVES Andre 7:06.6 (14) 14:36.7 (14) 22:10.7 (14) 29:33.6 (12) 30:22.5 7:43.7

13 22 3550261 LIBIETIS Nils Kristians 6:27.6 (11) 14:05.3 (12) 21:55.8 (12) 29:55.9 (13) 30:46.0 8:07.2

14 17 CIRCENS Ēriks 6:41.0 (13) 14:05.8 (13) 22:02.8 (13) 29:58.5 (14) 30:52.3 8:13.5

15 18 3550259 VOSELS Raivis 7:34.2 (15) 17:07.1 (15) 27:14.7 (15) 37:10.1 (15) 38:15.4 15:36.6

Did Not Start (6)

15 JEGURS Artūrs

16 ANSPOKS Linards

25 3550254 SUHANOVS Sandijs

26 3550025 CAUNE Ivo

34 3550209 SAULITIS Niks

35 3390167 ALEV Alvar Johannes
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Īsā distance brīvajā stilā ar intervāla startu

Inter times

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE PUIDA Janis (LAT)

CHIEF OF RACE NIKLASS Martins (LAT)
NACIONAL T. D. BERZINS Normunds (LAT)

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE
HEIGHT DIFFERENCE (HD) 40 m  
TOTAL CLIMB (TC) 76 m  
MAXIMUM CLIMB (MC) 38 m  
LENGTH OF LAP 2600 m  
NUMBER OF LAPS 4      
RACE DISTANCE 5,200 km
HOMOLOGATION 20/67.01/2.5

LOCATION : Priekuļi, Cēsu Olimpiskais centrs CATEGORY : ROL STYLE : F

WEATHER : Sunny     SNOW : None TEMPERATURE: SNOW : 0,0°C    AIR : 26,5°C

LIST n°122 F = 800

Records : 35 At Start : 27      Did Not Finish : 0      Disqualified : 0 At Finish : 27

Smeceres silsSmeceres silsVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09

18.07.2021  /  Priekuļi, Cēsu Olimpiskais centrs (LAT)  /  LSF, COC, Rollertour LAT2040.000  /  18.07.2021 at 12:38  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib Code Name Club Inter 1 (Rank) Inter 2 (Rank) Time Gap

  Women     5,2 km (2,6 km x 2)  

1 13 3555073 BENDIKA Baiba Lat Biathlon 5:35.4 (1) 11:37.2 (1) 12:20.5

2 3 3555077 BULINA Sanita Lat Biathlon 5:50.3 (2) 12:21.9 (2) 13:09.4 48.9

3 14 3555030 AUZINA Kitija Madonas BJSS 5:54.6 (3) 12:28.1 (4) 13:12.1 51.6

4 4 3555078 BULINA Sandra Lat Biathlon 5:56.1 (4) 12:27.6 (3) 13:15.3 54.8

5 10 3555105 BLEIDELE Elza CPSS 6:14.5 (7) 12:59.3 (5) 13:46.9 1:26.4

6 11 3555104 VOLFA Estere CPSS 6:11.3 (5) 13:03.2 (6) 13:56.0 1:35.5

7 12 3555083 KRAMPE Samanta SS"Arkādija" 6:14.0 (6) 13:22.3 (7) 14:11.6 1:51.1

8 8 3555100 MIKELSONE Signe CPSS 6:23.0 (8) 13:43.1 (8) 14:32.8 2:12.3

9 1 SPRUĢEVICA Viktorija Talsu novada sporta skola 6:37.5 (9) 14:23.2 (9) 15:13.5 2:53.0

10 9 3555092 BERZINA Katrina Madonas BJSS 6:57.5 (10) 14:37.9 (10) 15:31.9 3:11.4

11 5 3555099 VOLKA Jana Krāslavas Sporta skola 7:26.9 (11) 15:48.8 (11) 16:44.8 4:24.3

12 7 3555102 SPROGE Matilde CPSS 8:39.0 (12) 18:49.6 (12) 19:57.8 7:37.3

Did Not Start (2)

2 PENCE Jolanta Gulbenes BJSS/SK Lejasciems

6 3555096 DREIKA Anna Katrina SS"Arkādija"
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Rank Bib Name Year Nation Club Inter 1 (Rank) Time Gap

  S10     1,2 km  

1 4 RUĻUKA Dārta 2011 LAT Madonas BJSS 2:45.2 (1) 3:40.9

2 9 SALMIŅA Zane 2011 LAT CPSS 2:52.7 (3) 3:50.8 9.9

3 12 PURIŅA Nellija 2011 LAT CPSS 2:51.4 (2) 3:52.5 11.6

4 11 DŪMIŅA Sendija Līva 2011 LAT CPSS 2:57.1 (4) 4:01.4 20.5

5 6 MĀLNIECE Sabīne 2011 LAT Madonas BJSS 3:07.1 (5) 4:11.8 30.9

6 3 KRASTIŅA Elza 2012 LAT CPSS 3:11.0 (6) 4:12.5 31.6

7 7 ARAMA Ance 2013 LAT Madonas BJSS 3:11.1 (7) 4:16.3 35.4

8 14 RADZIŅA Elza 2011 LAT SS"Arkādija" 3:19.6 (8) 4:28.6 47.7

9 15 PLATĀ Amēlija 2011 LAT Madonas BJSS 3:22.2 (9) 4:31.9 51.0

10 2 MARTINOVA Rebeka 2013 LAT CPSS 3:32.8 (12) 4:40.5 59.6

11 5 BRENCE Marta 2012 LAT CPSS 3:29.4 (10) 4:41.9 1:01.0

12 1 PAVĀRE Agate 2013 LAT Madonas BJSS 3:32.7 (11) 4:49.9 1:09.0

13 13 PLORIŅA Madara 2012 LAT Madonas BJSS 3:44.0 (13) 4:54.6 1:13.7

14 8 TREIKMANE Jasmīna 2013 LAT CPSS 3:48.4 (14) 5:04.1 1:23.2

15 10 KRAUKLE Patrīcija 2014 LAT Madonas BJSS 4:07.1 (15) 6:01.3 2:20.4

  V10     1,2 km  

1 23 BĒRZIŅŠ Gustavs 2011 LAT CPSS 2:27.6 (1) 3:20.4

2 18 ZAĶIS Artūrs 2011 LAT CPSS 2:35.6 (2) 3:28.9 8.5

3 33 ŠĶĒLE Rūdolfs 2011 LAT CPSS 2:42.0 (3) 3:38.8 18.4

4 21 BAŠĶERS Kristers Krists 2011 LAT CPSS 2:47.0 (4) 3:47.8 27.4

5 24 GAISS Otto 2012 LAT CPSS 3:02.7 (5) 4:08.1 47.7

6 19 KUBULIŅŠ Jāzeps 2011 LAT Gulbenes BJSS/SK Lejasciems 3:03.3 (6) 4:11.1 50.7

7 28 SVALBS Ralfs 2011 LAT Madonas BJSS 3:04.5 (7) 4:12.6 52.2

8 31 SPOLĪTIS Gustavs 2012 LAT CPSS 3:10.2 (8) 4:16.5 56.1

9 27 SČITOVS Maksims 2012 LAT Madonas BJSS 3:12.3 (9) 4:19.8 59.4

10 17 LINGARTS Jānis Artūrs 2012 LAT CPSS 3:12.5 (10) 4:21.9 1:01.5

11 32 SALMIŅŠ Miķelis 2011 LAT Gulbenes BJSS/SK Lejasciems 3:20.3 (13) 4:27.9 1:07.5

12 36 PODIŅŠ Krišjānis 2011 LAT Mazsalacas vidusskola 3:19.2 (12) 4:29.5 1:09.1

13 35 LUKAŠEVICS Gustavs 2012 LAT Madonas BJSS 3:25.2 (14) 4:35.9 1:15.5

14 37 ZAĻAISKALNS Rinalds 2011 LAT CPSS 3:18.9 (11) 4:40.1 1:19.7

15 34 STEPE Dāvids 2011 LAT Gulbenes BJSS/SK Lejasciems 3:27.1 (15) 4:43.5 1:23.1

16 22 PLOTKA Pēteris 2012 LAT Madonas BJSS 3:30.7 (16) 4:44.8 1:24.4

17 26 PODIŅŠ Jēkabs 2013 LAT Mazsalacas vidusskola 3:38.1 (17) 4:56.4 1:36.0

18 29 PAVLOVIČS Markuss 2011 LAT CPSS 4:02.5 (19) 5:17.8 1:57.4

19 25 NEBARS Pēteris 2011 LAT CPSS 4:02.1 (18) 5:24.6 2:04.2

20 16 SKRASTIŅŠ Rojs 2012 LAT CPSS 4:04.2 (20) 5:31.1 2:10.7

Did Not Start (2)

20 OŠENIEKS Edgars 2011 LAT Madonas BJSS

30 TRODS Tomass 2012 LAT Madonas BJSS

  S12     1,2 km  

1 54 BEĶERE Lāsma Marta 2009 LAT Madonas BJSS 2:17.7 (1) 3:09.2
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2 53 PLĀTE Alise 2009 LAT Madonas BJSS 2:19.2 (2) 3:10.1 0.9

3 39 KRĒMERE Kerija 2009 LAT Madonas BJSS 2:21.6 (3) 3:14.7 5.5

4 41 KRIEVIŅA Annija 2009 LAT CPSS 2:28.8 (4) 3:21.0 11.8

5 45 GRUDULE Sabīne 2010 LAT Madonas BJSS 2:36.0 (5) 3:31.1 21.9

6 51 ŠĶĒLE Dārta 2009 LAT Madonas BJSS 2:37.3 (6) 3:31.7 22.5

7 48 ĀBOLTIŅA Kate 2009 LAT CPSS 2:41.8 (7) 3:39.4 30.2

8 42 MERI Helēna 2010 LAT SS"Arkādija" 2:48.0 (8) 3:47.2 38.0

9 43 KALNIŅA Līva 2010 LAT SS"Arkādija" 2:50.0 (9) 3:52.2 43.0

10 38 GAILE Anna 2009 LAT SS"Arkādija" 2:54.1 (10) 3:54.8 45.6

11 50 RIEKSTIŅA Paula 2009 LAT CPSS 2:55.9 (11) 3:59.8 50.6

12 55 MAIZĪTE Monta Marta 2010 LAT CPSS 3:03.3 (12) 4:06.7 57.5

13 47 LIELBĀRDE Līva 2010 LAT CPSS 3:08.8 (13) 4:10.3 1:01.1

14 57 HUSĀRE Amanda 2009 LAT Viļakas BJSS 3:10.4 (14) 4:19.4 1:10.2

15 44 NAPREJENKO Estere 2009 LAT CPSS 3:13.4 (15) 4:27.4 1:18.2

16 46 KRASTIŅA Marija 2009 LAT CPSS 3:23.4 (16) 4:35.7 1:26.5

17 40 ŽĪGURE Marta 2010 LAT Gulbenes BJSS/SK Lejasciems 3:34.0 (17) 4:48.2 1:39.0

18 49 JOZEPA Amanda 2009 LAT Gulbenes BJSS/SK Lejasciems 3:47.2 (18) 5:03.1 1:53.9

Did Not Start (2)

52 KURPNIECE Lote 2009 LAT Siguldas Sporta Skola

56 ROMULE Sanda 2009 LAT Madonas BJSS

  V12     1,2 km  

1 79 BĒRZIŅŠ Ginters 2009 LAT Madonas BJSS 2:08.0 (1) 2:54.4

2 95 TOLPEŽŅIKOVS Roberts 2009 LAT Siguldas Sporta Skola 2:10.2 (2) 2:57.6 3.2

3 75 DRAUDVILA Andris 2011 LTU SK "Gavaitis" 2:11.8 (3) 2:59.8 5.4

4 68 SKRIDE Ernests 2009 LAT CPSS 2:14.6 (4) 3:00.5 6.1

5 58 BILANS Leo 2010 LAT Siguldas Sporta Skola 2:17.7 (5) 3:05.9 11.5

6 63 SKUJIŅŠ Valts 2010 LAT SS"Arkādija" 2:21.4 (6) 3:13.4 19.0

7 69 PIVORS Alvis 2009 LAT Ogre biatlona klubs 2:22.4 (7) 3:14.8 20.4

8 88 VUŠKĀNS Valts 2009 LAT Madonas BJSS 2:23.2 (8) 3:16.8 22.4

9 94 ZAURIŅŠ Gustavs 2010 LAT CPSS 2:29.4 (9) 3:22.1 27.7

10 64 DREIMANIS Jānis 2009 LAT CPSS 2:30.1 (10) 3:22.5 28.1

11 70 ASARIS Edgars Aivo 2010 LAT Madonas BJSS 2:30.4 (11) 3:25.5 31.1

12 67 VANAGS Emīls 2009 LAT Siguldas Sporta Skola 2:32.4 (12) 3:26.3 31.9

13 72 KŪLĪTIS Ervīns 2010 LAT Madonas BJSS 2:35.5 (14) 3:30.4 36.0

14 60 ARAMA Martins 2010 LAT Madonas BJSS 2:34.9 (13) 3:31.2 36.8

15 59 BEKASOVS Everts 2010 LAT Madonas BJSS 2:37.2 (15) 3:35.2 40.8

16 93 KLAUĢIS Krišjānis 2009 LAT CPSS 2:43.2 (16) 3:38.8 44.4

17 62 BRICIS Rūdolfs 2010 LAT SS"Arkādija" 2:48.4 (18) 3:46.9 52.5

18 89 BEINERTS Dāvids 2010 LAT Siguldas Sporta Skola 2:49.2 (19) 3:48.4 54.0

18 71 GULBIS Armands 2010 LAT CPSS 2:46.7 (17) 3:48.4 54.0

20 77 LIEPIŅŠ Endijs 2010 LAT CPSS 2:52.1 (20) 3:49.0 54.6

21 92 MIHAILOVS Marks 2009 LAT CPSS 2:52.7 (21) 3:49.8 55.4

22 81 DERGUNOVS Georgijs 2009 LAT CPSS 2:53.2 (22) 3:50.2 55.8

23 73 GERTMANIS Alberts 2010 LAT SS"Arkādija" 2:54.3 (23) 3:55.8 1:01.4

24 82 JONINS Jēkabs 2009 LAT CPSS 2:57.4 (25) 3:56.5 1:02.1

25 76 STUPELIS Andris Jurģis 2009 LAT CPSS 2:56.7 (24) 3:59.2 1:04.8

26 83 VESTFĀLS Kārlis Hārdijs 2009 LAT Madonas BJSS 3:00.6 (28) 4:00.9 1:06.5

27 66 KURCIŠS Jēkabs 2009 LAT SS"Arkādija" 2:58.6 (26) 4:01.0 1:06.6

28 65 LUHAERS Emīls 2009 LAT CPSS 2:59.1 (27) 4:03.1 1:08.7
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29 85 MERŽVINSKIS Adrians 2010 LAT Madonas BJSS 3:05.3 (31) 4:05.8 1:11.4

30 80 GLĀZNIEKS Mārcis 2010 LAT Gulbenes BJSS/SK Lejasciems 3:02.2 (29) 4:06.5 1:12.1

31 86 BEIKULIS Kristers 2009 LAT CPSS 3:03.7 (30) 4:07.5 1:13.1

32 87 JANKOVIČS Roberts 2009 LAT Madonas BJSS 3:06.4 (32) 4:13.0 1:18.6

33 74 MIČS Reinis 2009 LAT Viļakas BJSS 3:06.7 (33) 4:13.2 1:18.8

34 61 OZOLS-OZOLIŅŠ Viesturs 2009 LAT SS"Arkādija" 3:13.5 (34) 4:26.8 1:32.4

35 78 LABUCIS Eduards 2010 LAT Madonas BJSS 3:32.3 (35) 4:58.9 2:04.5

36 90 PAVĀRS Matīss 2009 LAT Madonas BJSS 3:45.0 (36) 4:59.2 2:04.8

Did Not Start (2)

84 IVANOVS Raitis 2009 LAT Madonas BJSS

91 NOVICĀNS Everts 2009 LAT Siguldas Sporta Skola

  S14     1,8 km  

1 115 BURCEVA Valērija 2008 LAT Krāslavas Sporta skola 4:03.7 (1) 4:49.9

2 107 ZAĶE Amēlija 2008 LAT CPSS 4:08.6 (2) 4:54.3 4.4

3 103 KOLNA Keita Patrīcija 2007 LAT Madonas BJSS 4:13.1 (3) 5:03.3 13.4

4 109 BLEIDELE Stella 2007 LAT CPSS 4:16.5 (4) 5:03.7 13.8

5 113 ROŠTOKA Helēna 2008 LAT Madonas BJSS 4:26.9 (5) 5:17.6 27.7

6 106 DJATKOVIČA Martīne 2008 LAT Krāslavas Sporta skola 4:28.4 (6) 5:18.0 28.1

7 116 ŠMITE Karlīna Keita 2008 LAT CPSS 4:29.1 (7) 5:20.7 30.8

8 105 RADIVINSKA Evija 2007 LAT Krāslavas Sporta skola 4:32.2 (9) 5:22.0 32.1

9 118 MARCINKEVIČA Keita 2008 LAT Siguldas Sporta Skola 4:33.0 (10) 5:24.3 34.4

10 111 SKRIDE Letīcija Anna 2007 LAT CPSS 4:32.0 (8) 5:25.2 35.3

11 102 GAILE Elizabete 2008 LAT SS"Arkādija" 4:35.1 (11) 5:27.1 37.2

12 101 ALZIŅA Laura 2008 LAT CPSS 4:39.9 (12) 5:31.7 41.8

13 121 OZOLIŅA Patrīcija 2007 LAT CPSS 4:47.2 (13) 5:43.7 53.8

14 120 BERKOLDE Anna Nikola 2007 LAT Gulbenes BJSS/SK Lejasciems 4:52.4 (14) 5:45.7 55.8

15 97 UPENEICE Ance 2008 LAT Madonas BJSS 5:09.3 (18) 6:02.4 1:12.5

16 108 LĀCE Adrija 2008 LAT CPSS 5:05.0 (15) 6:02.8 1:12.9

17 112 LABSVĪRA Eleanora 2008 LAT Siguldas Sporta Skola 5:08.3 (16) 6:04.2 1:14.3

18 110 ŽUKA Madara 2007 LAT Madonas BJSS 5:08.8 (17) 6:06.0 1:16.1

19 119 LŪSE Undīne 2008 LAT Madonas BJSS 5:12.7 (19) 6:09.9 1:20.0

20 100 NAGLE Rēzija 2008 LAT Madonas BJSS 5:21.2 (20) 6:22.5 1:32.6

21 122 JURČENOKA Viktorija 2008 LAT Krāslavas Sporta skola 5:35.1 (23) 6:30.5 1:40.6

22 96 ŽIDAVA Rūta 2008 LAT CPSS 5:29.1 (21) 6:32.5 1:42.6

23 114 PAULOVA Alise 2008 LAT CPSS 5:34.3 (22) 6:35.6 1:45.7

24 99 NAPREJENKO Keitija 2007 LAT CPSS 5:38.3 (24) 6:39.0 1:49.1

Did Not Start (3)

98 NOVICĀNE Kate 2007 LAT Siguldas Sporta Skola

104 KAMZOLA Loreta 2007 LAT Viļakas BJSS

117 HUSĀRE Margarita 2008 LAT Viļakas BJSS
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  V14     3,6 km (1,8 km x 2)  

1 146 BILANS Bruno 2007 LAT Siguldas Sporta Skola 3:27.0 (1) 7:37.1 (1) 8:18.1

2 153 RAUDZIŅŠ Rūdolfs 2008 LAT CPSS 3:32.5 (2) 7:50.9 (2) 8:32.3 14.2

3 131 PAIO Kristaps 2007 LAT Siguldas Sporta Skola 3:42.8 (5) 7:52.3 (4) 8:34.3 16.2

4 144 PLOTKA Ernests 2007 LAT Madonas BJSS 3:36.1 (3) 7:53.0 (5) 8:35.7 17.6

4 130 CIRCENS Indriķis Ints 2007 LAT Viļakas BJSS 3:39.9 (4) 7:51.6 (3) 8:35.7 17.6

6 145 MEIJERS Miks 2007 LAT SS"Arkādija" 3:57.5 (6) 8:15.5 (6) 8:59.5 41.4

7 124 KALNIŅŠ Artūrs 2007 LAT SS"Arkādija" 4:08.4 (7) 8:53.2 (7) 9:40.7 1:22.6

8 129 ZAZĪTIS Treviss 2008 LAT CPSS 4:15.3 (9) 9:07.8 (8) 9:53.5 1:35.4

9 154 KRŪMIŅŠ Kaspars 2007 LAT Madonas BJSS 4:11.4 (8) 9:09.0 (9) 9:58.5 1:40.4

10 156 SOLOVJOVS Ernests 2007 LAT Talsu novada sporta skola 4:19.4 (10) 9:11.3 (10) 10:01.0 1:42.9

11 123 CIRPONS Arvis 2007 LAT Madonas BJSS 4:22.7 (12) 9:20.5 (11) 10:11.9 1:53.8

12 138 ZĀLĪTIS Armands 2008 LAT Madonas BJSS 4:22.0 (11) 9:27.4 (12) 10:13.9 1:55.8

13 157 BŪDA Roberts 2007 LAT Siguldas Sporta Skola 4:27.2 (15) 9:29.7 (13) 10:15.9 1:57.8

14 132 VECELIS Mārtiņš Severīns 2007 LAT Krāslavas Sporta skola 4:30.8 (17) 9:35.3 (14) 10:27.8 2:09.7

15 127 PLOTKA Aleksis 2007 LAT Madonas BJSS 4:24.3 (14) 9:39.1 (15) 10:32.0 2:13.9

16 152 ZAURIŅŠ Emīls 2007 LAT CPSS 4:30.4 (16) 9:41.9 (16) 10:34.2 2:16.1

17 140 KRIŠMANIS Raisners 2007 LAT Talsu novada sporta skola 4:31.8 (18) 9:44.2 (17) 10:38.1 2:20.0

18 159 ŠKAĻIKOVS Alekss 2008 LAT Madonas BJSS 4:23.1 (13) 9:48.8 (18) 10:41.8 2:23.7

19 142 SPOLĪTIS Emīls 2008 LAT CPSS 4:36.0 (19) 9:49.2 (19) 10:42.6 2:24.5

20 133 ŠĶĒLE Henriks 2008 LAT CPSS 4:40.7 (22) 9:59.8 (20) 10:48.5 2:30.4

21 125 ŠTEINBERGS Roberts 2008 LAT Madonas BJSS 4:36.8 (20) 10:03.7 (21) 10:57.2 2:39.1

22 141 SALMIŅŠ Matīss 2008 LAT Gulbenes BJSS/SK Lejasciems 4:44.3 (24) 10:05.8 (22) 10:59.6 2:41.5

23 135 ŠMITS Pēteris 2007 LAT CPSS 4:41.9 (23) 10:20.9 (23) 11:12.6 2:54.5

24 136 PAULIŅŠ Gregors 2007 LAT Krāslavas Sporta skola 4:36.9 (21) 10:23.3 (24) 11:16.2 2:58.1

25 150 ĻITVINS Edvīns 2008 LAT Madonas BJSS 4:51.8 (25) 10:36.8 (25) 11:33.6 3:15.5

26 149 KUĻŠS Deivids 2008 LAT Viļakas BJSS 4:57.4 (27) 10:39.5 (26) 11:35.4 3:17.3

27 143 LANCS Mārtiņš 2007 LAT CPSS 4:58.8 (28) 10:42.9 (27) 11:38.7 3:20.6

28 158 FJODOROVS Rolands 2008 LAT CPSS 4:56.1 (26) 10:51.6 (29) 11:48.0 3:29.9

29 126 STEPE Adrians 2007 LAT Gulbenes BJSS/SK Lejasciems 5:00.7 (29) 10:47.4 (28) 11:50.1 3:32.0

30 148 IKNERS Rauls 2008 LAT CPSS 5:21.1 (31) 11:17.6 (31) 12:18.4 4:00.3

31 128 NAPREJENKO Markus 2008 LAT CPSS 5:14.2 (30) 11:16.5 (30) 12:18.6 4:00.5

32 147 SILIŅŠ Ralfs 2008 LAT CPSS 5:21.3 (32) 11:22.7 (32) 12:21.3 4:03.2

33 155 ANCKIŅŠ Edgars 2008 LAT CPSS 5:30.1 (34) 11:29.4 (33) 12:26.5 4:08.4

34 139 PUŽULIS Patriks 2008 LAT CPSS 5:28.2 (33) 11:39.1 (34) 12:39.3 4:21.2

35 137 OSMANIS Kristians 2008 LAT SS"Arkādija" 5:34.1 (35) 12:04.3 (35) 13:04.0 4:45.9

36 151 GORBĀNS Zigmārs 2008 LAT CPSS 6:59.1 (36) 15:17.9 (36) 16:40.0 8:21.9

Did Not Start (1)

134 KALNIŅŠ Dāvis 2007 LAT Siguldas Sporta Skola

  S16     3,6 km (1,8 km x 2)  

1 172 KAPARKALĒJA Linda 2006 LAT Madonas BJSS 4:10.4 (2) 8:55.5 (1) 9:42.3

2 166 VECKALNIŅA Madara 2006 LAT Madonas BJSS 4:04.5 (1) 8:58.7 (2) 9:46.9 4.6

3 164 OSMANE Adriana 2005 LAT SS"Arkādija" 4:14.4 (3) 9:02.9 (3) 9:49.7 7.4

4 168 BERNĀNE Karīna 2005 LAT Talsu novada sporta skola 4:17.3 (4) 9:08.5 (4) 9:53.7 11.4

5 162 SLOTIŅA Elizabete 2005 LAT CPSS 4:23.0 (5) 9:36.0 (5) 10:25.5 43.2

6 173 VĪGANTE Lauma 2006 LAT Madonas BJSS 4:34.3 (6) 9:41.4 (6) 10:30.6 48.3

7 160 BUŠA Patrīcija 2006 LAT Siguldas Sporta Skola 4:40.9 (7) 10:08.4 (7) 10:58.2 1:15.9

8 169 GALVENE Elizabete 2005 LAT Gulbenes BJSS/SK Lejasciems 4:46.3 (9) 10:25.8 (9) 11:15.4 1:33.1

9 170 BUKŠA Marta 2005 LAT SS"Arkādija" 4:57.9 (12) 10:22.4 (8) 11:17.4 1:35.1

10 167 ZAURIŅA Monta 2005 LAT Gulbenes BJSS/SK Lejasciems 4:48.1 (10) 10:27.2 (10) 11:19.7 1:37.4

11 165 KURCIŠA Viktorija 2006 LAT SS"Arkādija" 4:43.0 (8) 10:28.3 (11) 11:20.6 1:38.3
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12 161 BERKOLDE Gerda Asnāte 2006 LAT Gulbenes BJSS/SK Lejasciems 4:54.9 (11) 10:36.8 (12) 11:33.4 1:51.1

13 163 SPRINĢE Rasa 2006 LAT SS"Arkādija" 5:26.5 (13) 12:10.6 (13) 13:12.0 3:29.7

Did Not Start (1)

171 ŠUMINSKA Adriāna 2005 LAT Krāslavas Sporta skola

  V16     5,2 km (2,6 km x 2)  

1 181 KĀRLSBERGS Kristians 2005 LAT Talsu novada sporta skola 5:14.0 (1) 10:59.8 (1) 11:40.0

2 189 SKOLNIEKS Jēkabs 2006 LAT SS"Arkādija" 5:20.6 (3) 11:09.4 (2) 11:52.8 12.8

3 192 LOŠINS Ričards 2005 LAT CPSS 5:15.2 (2) 11:20.6 (3) 12:03.7 23.7

4 176 BĪRĪTIS Bruno 2005 LAT Madonas BJSS 5:28.4 (4) 11:27.2 (4) 12:10.5 30.5

5 183 BIŠERS Rūdis Rūdolfs 2005 LAT cPSS 5:38.7 (6) 11:46.9 (5) 12:26.9 46.9

6 187 LUKSTIŅŠ Pēteris 2006 LAT SS"Arkādija" 5:45.9 (7) 12:08.4 (6) 12:53.1 1:13.1

7 178 UPENIEKS Rainers 2005 LAT Madonas BJSS 5:34.4 (5) 12:08.8 (7) 12:53.2 1:13.2

8 186 ŠŅORIŅŠ Adrians Māris 2006 LAT Talsu novada sporta skola 5:52.4 (8) 12:12.0 (8) 12:57.8 1:17.8

9 182 JEKIMOVS Ernests 2006 LAT CPSS 5:55.5 (9) 12:15.3 (9) 12:58.8 1:18.8

10 188 IGAVIŅŠ Artūrs Filips 2006 LAT Gulbenes BJSS/SK Lejasciems 5:57.7 (10) 12:27.6 (10) 13:12.3 1:32.3

11 180 FREIVALDS Emīls 2006 LAT CPSS 6:02.2 (12) 12:34.5 (11) 13:19.5 1:39.5

12 191 PAULOVS Emīls 2005 LAT CPSS 5:59.1 (11) 12:57.1 (12) 13:43.5 2:03.5

13 174 GRAUDIŅŠ Jānis 2005 LAT CPSS 6:08.4 (13) 13:08.1 (13) 13:57.8 2:17.8

14 175 BRESME Olivers 2006 LAT Talsu novada sporta skola 6:34.1 (14) 13:40.5 (14) 14:28.3 2:48.3

15 177 BERĢIS Niks 2005 LAT Gulbenes BJSS/SK Lejasciems 6:41.1 (15) 14:08.0 (15) 15:00.7 3:20.7

16 184 BRESME Valters 2006 LAT Talsu novada sporta skola 6:51.0 (16) 14:25.8 (16) 15:16.0 3:36.0

17 179 FOGELIS Kajs 2006 LAT Viļakas BJSS 7:03.5 (17) 14:49.2 (17) 15:39.8 3:59.8

18 185 ŽĪGURS Renārs 2006 LAT Gulbenes BJSS/SK Lejasciems 7:34.6 (18) 16:30.2 (18) 17:36.3 5:56.3

Did Not Start (2)

190 ZAĶIS Emīls 2005 LAT CPSS

193 KRONBERGS Eduards 2005 LAT Siguldas Sporta skola

  S50     3,6 km (1,8 km x 2)  

1 196 LEIMANE Žanete 1967 LAT Smiltene 4:39.4 (1) 9:57.7 (1) 10:51.8

2 197 ZĀLĪTE Elita 1967 LAT Smiltene 4:57.0 (2) 10:41.7 (2) 11:42.2 50.4
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  V40     5,4 km (1,8 km x 3)  

1 194 GRAUDIŅŠ Gatis 1977 LAT Cēsis 4:03.7 (1) 8:52.0 (1) 13:44.1 (1) 14:33.4

2 195 SKOLNIEKS Jānis 1972 LAT SS Arkādija 4:50.5 (2) 10:20.6 (2) 15:59.5 (2) 16:52.8 2:19.4

  V50     5,4 km (1,8 km x 3)  

1 198 PLĀTE Artūrs 1971 LAT Madona 4:44.4 (1) 10:34.3 (1) 16:30.3 (1) 17:26.3

2 199 ZUNTE Andris 1971 LAT 5:06.0 (3) 10:58.0 (2) 16:36.8 (2) 17:30.5 4.2

3 201 SEŠKENS Leons 1956 LAT Baltic Block 5:01.3 (2) 10:59.1 (3) 17:01.0 (3) 18:00.0 33.7

4 200 BUKŠS Vilmārs 1970 LAT SS Arkādija 5:07.6 (4) 11:14.5 (4) 17:12.5 (4) 18:06.5 40.2



VolaSoftControlPdf

FIS Latvijas Čempionāts 

Rollerslēpošanā 2021 1. posms
Īsā distance brīvajā stilā ar intervāla startu

Sector times

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE PUIDA Janis (LAT)

CHIEF OF RACE NIKLASS Martins (LAT)
NACIONAL T. D. BERZINS Normunds (LAT)

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE
HEIGHT DIFFERENCE (HD) 40 m  
TOTAL CLIMB (TC) 76 m  
MAXIMUM CLIMB (MC) 38 m  
LENGTH OF LAP 2600 m  
NUMBER OF LAPS 4      
RACE DISTANCE 10,400 km
HOMOLOGATION 20/67.01/2.5

LOCATION : Priekuļi, Cēsu Olimpiskais centrs CATEGORY : ROL STYLE : F

WEATHER : Sunny     SNOW : None TEMPERATURE: SNOW : 0,0°C    AIR : 26,5°C

LIST n°122 F = 800

Records : 35 At Start : 27      Did Not Finish : 0      Disqualified : 0 At Finish : 27

Smeceres silsSmeceres silsVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09

18.07.2021  /  Priekuļi, Cēsu Olimpiskais centrs (LAT)  /  LSF, COC, Rollertour LAT2040.000  /  18.07.2021 at 12:36  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib Code Name Sector 1 (Rank) Sector 2 (Rank) Sector 3 (Rank) Sector 4 (Rank) Sector 5 (Rank) Time Gap

  Men     10,4 km (2,6 km x 4)  

1 33 3550225 KAPARKALEJS Lauris 5:02.9 (1) 5:34.4 (1) 5:45.9 (2) 5:36.8 (2) 38.8 (1) 22:38.8

1 31 3550224 MISE Edgars 5:09.4 (2) 5:38.4 (3) 5:40.1 (1) 5:31.6 (1) 39.3 (2) 22:38.8

3 28 3550253 PAEGLIS Rainers 5:10.8 (3) 5:35.9 (2) 5:49.2 (3) 5:48.0 (4) 41.2 (4) 23:05.1 26.3

4 29 3550237 BERNANS Edgars 5:15.0 (5) 5:53.6 (4) 6:02.5 (6) 5:44.1 (3) 41.3 (5) 23:36.5 57.7

5 32 3550226 LULE Aleksandrs Arturs 5:14.0 (4) 5:54.1 (5) 5:57.3 (4) 6:01.7 (6) 42.2 (6) 23:49.3 1:10.5

6 19 1214828 BRICIS Ilmars 5:24.2 (6) 5:55.7 (6) 6:01.6 (5) 5:56.6 (5) 44.2 (7) 24:02.3 1:23.5

7 30 3550231 KRAMPE Bruno 5:36.1 (8) 6:18.1 (9) 6:12.3 (7) 6:09.4 (7) 46.5 (9) 25:02.4 2:23.6

8 27 3550249 SVAUKSTS Silvestrs 5:44.0 (9) 6:15.8 (7) 6:17.2 (8) 6:14.3 (8) 39.5 (3) 25:10.8 2:32.0

9 24 3550248 SINATS Gustavs 5:31.1 (7) 6:17.6 (8) 6:26.8 (9) 6:20.8 (9) 44.8 (8) 25:21.1 2:42.3

10 20 3550262 LACIS Krisjanis 6:26.1 (10) 7:09.9 (10) 7:17.8 (10) 7:12.1 (10) 52.1 (13) 28:58.0 6:19.2

11 23 3590003 CABRITA Filipe 6:37.5 (12) 7:24.9 (12) 7:28.2 (11) 7:29.5 (12) 50.9 (12) 29:51.0 7:12.2

12 21 3590004 GONCALVES Andre 7:06.6 (14) 7:30.1 (13) 7:34.0 (12) 7:22.9 (11) 48.9 (10) 30:22.5 7:43.7

13 22 3550261 LIBIETIS Nils Kristians 6:27.6 (11) 7:37.7 (14) 7:50.5 (13) 8:00.1 (14) 50.1 (11) 30:46.0 8:07.2

14 17 CIRCENS Ēriks 6:41.0 (13) 7:24.8 (11) 7:57.0 (14) 7:55.7 (13) 53.8 (14) 30:52.3 8:13.5

15 18 3550259 VOSELS Raivis 7:34.2 (15) 9:32.9 (15) 10:07.6 (15) 9:55.4 (15) 1:05.3 (15) 38:15.4 15:36.6

Did Not Start (6)

15 JEGURS Artūrs

16 ANSPOKS Linards

25 3550254 SUHANOVS Sandijs

26 3550025 CAUNE Ivo

34 3550209 SAULITIS Niks

35 3390167 ALEV Alvar Johannes
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COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE PUIDA Janis (LAT)

CHIEF OF RACE NIKLASS Martins (LAT)
NACIONAL T. D. BERZINS Normunds (LAT)

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE
HEIGHT DIFFERENCE (HD) 40 m  
TOTAL CLIMB (TC) 76 m  
MAXIMUM CLIMB (MC) 38 m  
LENGTH OF LAP 2600 m  
NUMBER OF LAPS 4      
RACE DISTANCE 5,200 km
HOMOLOGATION 20/67.01/2.5

LOCATION : Priekuļi, Cēsu Olimpiskais centrs CATEGORY : ROL STYLE : F

WEATHER : Sunny     SNOW : None TEMPERATURE: SNOW : 0,0°C    AIR : 26,5°C

LIST n°122 F = 800

Records : 35 At Start : 27      Did Not Finish : 0      Disqualified : 0 At Finish : 27

Smeceres silsSmeceres silsVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09

18.07.2021  /  Priekuļi, Cēsu Olimpiskais centrs (LAT)  /  LSF, COC, Rollertour LAT2040.000  /  18.07.2021 at 12:39  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib Code Name Sector 1 (Rank)Sector 2 (Rank)Sector 3 (Rank) Time Gap

  Women     5,2 km (2,6 km x 2)  

1 13 3555073 BENDIKA Baiba 5:35.4 (1) 6:01.8 (1) 43.3 (1) 12:20.5

2 3 3555077 BULINA Sanita 5:50.3 (2) 6:31.6 (3) 47.5 (3) 13:09.4 48.9

3 14 3555030 AUZINA Kitija 5:54.6 (3) 6:33.5 (4) 44.0 (2) 13:12.1 51.6

4 4 3555078 BULINA Sandra 5:56.1 (4) 6:31.5 (2) 47.7 (5) 13:15.3 54.8

5 10 3555105 BLEIDELE Elza 6:14.5 (7) 6:44.8 (5) 47.6 (4) 13:46.9 1:26.4

6 11 3555104 VOLFA Estere 6:11.3 (5) 6:51.9 (6) 52.8 (9) 13:56.0 1:35.5

7 12 3555083 KRAMPE Samanta 6:14.0 (6) 7:08.3 (7) 49.3 (6) 14:11.6 1:51.1

8 8 3555100 MIKELSONE Signe 6:23.0 (8) 7:20.1 (8) 49.7 (7) 14:32.8 2:12.3

9 1 SPRUĢEVICA Viktorija 6:37.5 (9) 7:45.7 (10) 50.3 (8) 15:13.5 2:53.0

10 9 3555092 BERZINA Katrina 6:57.5 (10) 7:40.4 (9) 54.0 (10) 15:31.9 3:11.4

11 5 3555099 VOLKA Jana 7:26.9 (11) 8:21.9 (11) 56.0 (11) 16:44.8 4:24.3

12 7 3555102 SPROGE Matilde 8:39.0 (12) 10:10.6 (12) 1:08.2 (12) 19:57.8 7:37.3

Did Not Start (2)

2 PENCE Jolanta

6 3555096 DREIKA Anna Katrina
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  S10     1,2 km  

1 4 RUĻUKA Dārta 2011 LAT Madonas BJSS 2:45.2 (1) 55.7 (1) 3:40.9

2 9 SALMIŅA Zane 2011 LAT CPSS 2:52.7 (3) 58.1 (2) 3:50.8 9.9

3 12 PURIŅA Nellija 2011 LAT CPSS 2:51.4 (2) 1:01.1 (3) 3:52.5 11.6

4 11 DŪMIŅA Sendija Līva 2011 LAT CPSS 2:57.1 (4) 1:04.3 (5) 4:01.4 20.5

5 6 MĀLNIECE Sabīne 2011 LAT Madonas BJSS 3:07.1 (5) 1:04.7 (6) 4:11.8 30.9

6 3 KRASTIŅA Elza 2012 LAT CPSS 3:11.0 (6) 1:01.5 (4) 4:12.5 31.6

7 7 ARAMA Ance 2013 LAT Madonas BJSS 3:11.1 (7) 1:05.2 (7) 4:16.3 35.4

8 14 RADZIŅA Elza 2011 LAT SS"Arkādija" 3:19.6 (8) 1:09.0 (9) 4:28.6 47.7

9 15 PLATĀ Amēlija 2011 LAT Madonas BJSS 3:22.2 (9) 1:09.7 (10) 4:31.9 51.0

10 2 MARTINOVA Rebeka 2013 LAT CPSS 3:32.8 (12) 1:07.7 (8) 4:40.5 59.6

11 5 BRENCE Marta 2012 LAT CPSS 3:29.4 (10) 1:12.5 (12) 4:41.9 1:01.0

12 1 PAVĀRE Agate 2013 LAT Madonas BJSS 3:32.7 (11) 1:17.2 (14) 4:49.9 1:09.0

13 13 PLORIŅA Madara 2012 LAT Madonas BJSS 3:44.0 (13) 1:10.6 (11) 4:54.6 1:13.7

14 8 TREIKMANE Jasmīna 2013 LAT CPSS 3:48.4 (14) 1:15.7 (13) 5:04.1 1:23.2

15 10 KRAUKLE Patrīcija 2014 LAT Madonas BJSS 4:07.1 (15) 1:54.2 (15) 6:01.3 2:20.4

  V10     1,2 km  

1 23 BĒRZIŅŠ Gustavs 2011 LAT CPSS 2:27.6 (1) 52.8 (1) 3:20.4

2 18 ZAĶIS Artūrs 2011 LAT CPSS 2:35.6 (2) 53.3 (2) 3:28.9 8.5

3 33 ŠĶĒLE Rūdolfs 2011 LAT CPSS 2:42.0 (3) 56.8 (3) 3:38.8 18.4

4 21 BAŠĶERS Kristers Krists 2011 LAT CPSS 2:47.0 (4) 1:00.8 (4) 3:47.8 27.4

5 24 GAISS Otto 2012 LAT CPSS 3:02.7 (5) 1:05.4 (5) 4:08.1 47.7

6 19 KUBULIŅŠ Jāzeps 2011 LAT Gulbenes BJSS/SK Lejasciems 3:03.3 (6) 1:07.8 (9) 4:11.1 50.7

7 28 SVALBS Ralfs 2011 LAT Madonas BJSS 3:04.5 (7) 1:08.1 (10) 4:12.6 52.2

8 31 SPOLĪTIS Gustavs 2012 LAT CPSS 3:10.2 (8) 1:06.3 (6) 4:16.5 56.1

9 27 SČITOVS Maksims 2012 LAT Madonas BJSS 3:12.3 (9) 1:07.5 (7) 4:19.8 59.4

10 17 LINGARTS Jānis Artūrs 2012 LAT CPSS 3:12.5 (10) 1:09.4 (11) 4:21.9 1:01.5

11 32 SALMIŅŠ Miķelis 2011 LAT Gulbenes BJSS/SK Lejasciems 3:20.3 (13) 1:07.6 (8) 4:27.9 1:07.5

12 36 PODIŅŠ Krišjānis 2011 LAT Mazsalacas vidusskola 3:19.2 (12) 1:10.3 (12) 4:29.5 1:09.1

13 35 LUKAŠEVICS Gustavs 2012 LAT Madonas BJSS 3:25.2 (14) 1:10.7 (13) 4:35.9 1:15.5

14 37 ZAĻAISKALNS Rinalds 2011 LAT CPSS 3:18.9 (11) 1:21.2 (18) 4:40.1 1:19.7

15 34 STEPE Dāvids 2011 LAT Gulbenes BJSS/SK Lejasciems 3:27.1 (15) 1:16.4 (16) 4:43.5 1:23.1

16 22 PLOTKA Pēteris 2012 LAT Madonas BJSS 3:30.7 (16) 1:14.1 (14) 4:44.8 1:24.4

17 26 PODIŅŠ Jēkabs 2013 LAT Mazsalacas vidusskola 3:38.1 (17) 1:18.3 (17) 4:56.4 1:36.0

18 29 PAVLOVIČS Markuss 2011 LAT CPSS 4:02.5 (19) 1:15.3 (15) 5:17.8 1:57.4

19 25 NEBARS Pēteris 2011 LAT CPSS 4:02.1 (18) 1:22.5 (19) 5:24.6 2:04.2

20 16 SKRASTIŅŠ Rojs 2012 LAT CPSS 4:04.2 (20) 1:26.9 (20) 5:31.1 2:10.7

Did Not Start (2)

20 OŠENIEKS Edgars 2011 LAT Madonas BJSS

30 TRODS Tomass 2012 LAT Madonas BJSS

  S12     1,2 km  

1 54 BEĶERE Lāsma Marta 2009 LAT Madonas BJSS 2:17.7 (1) 51.5 (2) 3:09.2
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2 53 PLĀTE Alise 2009 LAT Madonas BJSS 2:19.2 (2) 50.9 (1) 3:10.1 0.9

3 39 KRĒMERE Kerija 2009 LAT Madonas BJSS 2:21.6 (3) 53.1 (4) 3:14.7 5.5

4 41 KRIEVIŅA Annija 2009 LAT CPSS 2:28.8 (4) 52.2 (3) 3:21.0 11.8

5 45 GRUDULE Sabīne 2010 LAT Madonas BJSS 2:36.0 (5) 55.1 (6) 3:31.1 21.9

6 51 ŠĶĒLE Dārta 2009 LAT Madonas BJSS 2:37.3 (6) 54.4 (5) 3:31.7 22.5

7 48 ĀBOLTIŅA Kate 2009 LAT CPSS 2:41.8 (7) 57.6 (7) 3:39.4 30.2

8 42 MERI Helēna 2010 LAT SS"Arkādija" 2:48.0 (8) 59.2 (8) 3:47.2 38.0

9 43 KALNIŅA Līva 2010 LAT SS"Arkādija" 2:50.0 (9) 1:02.2 (11) 3:52.2 43.0

10 38 GAILE Anna 2009 LAT SS"Arkādija" 2:54.1 (10) 1:00.7 (9) 3:54.8 45.6

11 50 RIEKSTIŅA Paula 2009 LAT CPSS 2:55.9 (11) 1:03.9 (13) 3:59.8 50.6

12 55 MAIZĪTE Monta Marta 2010 LAT CPSS 3:03.3 (12) 1:03.4 (12) 4:06.7 57.5

13 47 LIELBĀRDE Līva 2010 LAT CPSS 3:08.8 (13) 1:01.5 (10) 4:10.3 1:01.1

14 57 HUSĀRE Amanda 2009 LAT Viļakas BJSS 3:10.4 (14) 1:09.0 (14) 4:19.4 1:10.2

15 44 NAPREJENKO Estere 2009 LAT CPSS 3:13.4 (15) 1:14.0 (16) 4:27.4 1:18.2

16 46 KRASTIŅA Marija 2009 LAT CPSS 3:23.4 (16) 1:12.3 (15) 4:35.7 1:26.5

17 40 ŽĪGURE Marta 2010 LAT Gulbenes BJSS/SK Lejasciems 3:34.0 (17) 1:14.2 (17) 4:48.2 1:39.0

18 49 JOZEPA Amanda 2009 LAT Gulbenes BJSS/SK Lejasciems 3:47.2 (18) 1:15.9 (18) 5:03.1 1:53.9

Did Not Start (2)

52 KURPNIECE Lote 2009 LAT Siguldas Sporta Skola

56 ROMULE Sanda 2009 LAT Madonas BJSS

  V12     1,2 km  

1 79 BĒRZIŅŠ Ginters 2009 LAT Madonas BJSS 2:08.0 (1) 46.4 (2) 2:54.4

2 95 TOLPEŽŅIKOVS Roberts 2009 LAT Siguldas Sporta Skola 2:10.2 (2) 47.4 (3) 2:57.6 3.2

3 75 DRAUDVILA Andris 2011 LTU SK "Gavaitis" 2:11.8 (3) 48.0 (4) 2:59.8 5.4

4 68 SKRIDE Ernests 2009 LAT CPSS 2:14.6 (4) 45.9 (1) 3:00.5 6.1

5 58 BILANS Leo 2010 LAT Siguldas Sporta Skola 2:17.7 (5) 48.2 (5) 3:05.9 11.5

6 63 SKUJIŅŠ Valts 2010 LAT SS"Arkādija" 2:21.4 (6) 52.0 (6) 3:13.4 19.0

7 69 PIVORS Alvis 2009 LAT Ogre biatlona klubs 2:22.4 (7) 52.4 (7) 3:14.8 20.4

8 88 VUŠKĀNS Valts 2009 LAT Madonas BJSS 2:23.2 (8) 53.6 (10) 3:16.8 22.4

9 94 ZAURIŅŠ Gustavs 2010 LAT CPSS 2:29.4 (9) 52.7 (9) 3:22.1 27.7

10 64 DREIMANIS Jānis 2009 LAT CPSS 2:30.1 (10) 52.4 (7) 3:22.5 28.1

11 70 ASARIS Edgars Aivo 2010 LAT Madonas BJSS 2:30.4 (11) 55.1 (13) 3:25.5 31.1

12 67 VANAGS Emīls 2009 LAT Siguldas Sporta Skola 2:32.4 (12) 53.9 (11) 3:26.3 31.9

13 72 KŪLĪTIS Ervīns 2010 LAT Madonas BJSS 2:35.5 (14) 54.9 (12) 3:30.4 36.0

14 60 ARAMA Martins 2010 LAT Madonas BJSS 2:34.9 (13) 56.3 (15) 3:31.2 36.8

15 59 BEKASOVS Everts 2010 LAT Madonas BJSS 2:37.2 (15) 58.0 (19) 3:35.2 40.8

16 93 KLAUĢIS Krišjānis 2009 LAT CPSS 2:43.2 (16) 55.6 (14) 3:38.8 44.4

17 62 BRICIS Rūdolfs 2010 LAT SS"Arkādija" 2:48.4 (18) 58.5 (20) 3:46.9 52.5

18 89 BEINERTS Dāvids 2010 LAT Siguldas Sporta Skola 2:49.2 (19) 59.2 (22) 3:48.4 54.0

18 71 GULBIS Armands 2010 LAT CPSS 2:46.7 (17) 1:01.7 (26) 3:48.4 54.0

20 77 LIEPIŅŠ Endijs 2010 LAT CPSS 2:52.1 (20) 56.9 (16) 3:49.0 54.6

21 92 MIHAILOVS Marks 2009 LAT CPSS 2:52.7 (21) 57.1 (18) 3:49.8 55.4

22 81 DERGUNOVS Georgijs 2009 LAT CPSS 2:53.2 (22) 57.0 (17) 3:50.2 55.8

23 73 GERTMANIS Alberts 2010 LAT SS"Arkādija" 2:54.3 (23) 1:01.5 (25) 3:55.8 1:01.4

24 82 JONINS Jēkabs 2009 LAT CPSS 2:57.4 (25) 59.1 (21) 3:56.5 1:02.1

25 76 STUPELIS Andris Jurģis 2009 LAT CPSS 2:56.7 (24) 1:02.5 (28) 3:59.2 1:04.8

26 83 VESTFĀLS Kārlis Hārdijs 2009 LAT Madonas BJSS 3:00.6 (28) 1:00.3 (23) 4:00.9 1:06.5

27 66 KURCIŠS Jēkabs 2009 LAT SS"Arkādija" 2:58.6 (26) 1:02.4 (27) 4:01.0 1:06.6

28 65 LUHAERS Emīls 2009 LAT CPSS 2:59.1 (27) 1:04.0 (30) 4:03.1 1:08.7
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29 85 MERŽVINSKIS Adrians 2010 LAT Madonas BJSS 3:05.3 (31) 1:00.5 (24) 4:05.8 1:11.4

30 80 GLĀZNIEKS Mārcis 2010 LAT Gulbenes BJSS/SK Lejasciems 3:02.2 (29) 1:04.3 (31) 4:06.5 1:12.1

31 86 BEIKULIS Kristers 2009 LAT CPSS 3:03.7 (30) 1:03.8 (29) 4:07.5 1:13.1

32 87 JANKOVIČS Roberts 2009 LAT Madonas BJSS 3:06.4 (32) 1:06.6 (33) 4:13.0 1:18.6

33 74 MIČS Reinis 2009 LAT Viļakas BJSS 3:06.7 (33) 1:06.5 (32) 4:13.2 1:18.8

34 61 OZOLS-OZOLIŅŠ Viesturs 2009 LAT SS"Arkādija" 3:13.5 (34) 1:13.3 (34) 4:26.8 1:32.4

35 78 LABUCIS Eduards 2010 LAT Madonas BJSS 3:32.3 (35) 1:26.6 (36) 4:58.9 2:04.5

36 90 PAVĀRS Matīss 2009 LAT Madonas BJSS 3:45.0 (36) 1:14.2 (35) 4:59.2 2:04.8

Did Not Start (2)

84 IVANOVS Raitis 2009 LAT Madonas BJSS

91 NOVICĀNS Everts 2009 LAT Siguldas Sporta Skola

  S14     1,8 km  

1 115 BURCEVA Valērija 2008 LAT Krāslavas Sporta skola 4:03.7 (1) 46.2 (2) 4:49.9

2 107 ZAĶE Amēlija 2008 LAT CPSS 4:08.6 (2) 45.7 (1) 4:54.3 4.4

3 103 KOLNA Keita Patrīcija 2007 LAT Madonas BJSS 4:13.1 (3) 50.2 (6) 5:03.3 13.4

4 109 BLEIDELE Stella 2007 LAT CPSS 4:16.5 (4) 47.2 (3) 5:03.7 13.8

5 113 ROŠTOKA Helēna 2008 LAT Madonas BJSS 4:26.9 (5) 50.7 (7) 5:17.6 27.7

6 106 DJATKOVIČA Martīne 2008 LAT Krāslavas Sporta skola 4:28.4 (6) 49.6 (4) 5:18.0 28.1

7 116 ŠMITE Karlīna Keita 2008 LAT CPSS 4:29.1 (7) 51.6 (9) 5:20.7 30.8

8 105 RADIVINSKA Evija 2007 LAT Krāslavas Sporta skola 4:32.2 (9) 49.8 (5) 5:22.0 32.1

9 118 MARCINKEVIČA Keita 2008 LAT Siguldas Sporta Skola 4:33.0 (10) 51.3 (8) 5:24.3 34.4

10 111 SKRIDE Letīcija Anna 2007 LAT CPSS 4:32.0 (8) 53.2 (13) 5:25.2 35.3

11 102 GAILE Elizabete 2008 LAT SS"Arkādija" 4:35.1 (11) 52.0 (11) 5:27.1 37.2

12 101 ALZIŅA Laura 2008 LAT CPSS 4:39.9 (12) 51.8 (10) 5:31.7 41.8

13 121 OZOLIŅA Patrīcija 2007 LAT CPSS 4:47.2 (13) 56.5 (17) 5:43.7 53.8

14 120 BERKOLDE Anna Nikola 2007 LAT Gulbenes BJSS/SK Lejasciems 4:52.4 (14) 53.3 (14) 5:45.7 55.8

15 97 UPENEICE Ance 2008 LAT Madonas BJSS 5:09.3 (18) 53.1 (12) 6:02.4 1:12.5

16 108 LĀCE Adrija 2008 LAT CPSS 5:05.0 (15) 57.8 (20) 6:02.8 1:12.9

17 112 LABSVĪRA Eleanora 2008 LAT Siguldas Sporta Skola 5:08.3 (16) 55.9 (16) 6:04.2 1:14.3

18 110 ŽUKA Madara 2007 LAT Madonas BJSS 5:08.8 (17) 57.2 (18) 6:06.0 1:16.1

19 119 LŪSE Undīne 2008 LAT Madonas BJSS 5:12.7 (19) 57.2 (18) 6:09.9 1:20.0

20 100 NAGLE Rēzija 2008 LAT Madonas BJSS 5:21.2 (20) 1:01.3 (22) 6:22.5 1:32.6

21 122 JURČENOKA Viktorija 2008 LAT Krāslavas Sporta skola 5:35.1 (23) 55.4 (15) 6:30.5 1:40.6

22 96 ŽIDAVA Rūta 2008 LAT CPSS 5:29.1 (21) 1:03.4 (24) 6:32.5 1:42.6

23 114 PAULOVA Alise 2008 LAT CPSS 5:34.3 (22) 1:01.3 (22) 6:35.6 1:45.7

24 99 NAPREJENKO Keitija 2007 LAT CPSS 5:38.3 (24) 1:00.7 (21) 6:39.0 1:49.1

Did Not Start (3)

98 NOVICĀNE Kate 2007 LAT Siguldas Sporta Skola

104 KAMZOLA Loreta 2007 LAT Viļakas BJSS

117 HUSĀRE Margarita 2008 LAT Viļakas BJSS
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  V14     3,6 km (1,8 km x 2)  

1 146 BILANS Bruno 2007 LAT Siguldas Sporta Skola 3:27.0 (1) 4:10.1 (2) 41.0 (1) 8:18.1

2 153 RAUDZIŅŠ Rūdolfs 2008 LAT CPSS 3:32.5 (2) 4:18.4 (6) 41.4 (2) 8:32.3 14.2

3 131 PAIO Kristaps 2007 LAT Siguldas Sporta Skola 3:42.8 (5) 4:09.5 (1) 42.0 (3) 8:34.3 16.2

4 144 PLOTKA Ernests 2007 LAT Madonas BJSS 3:36.1 (3) 4:16.9 (4) 42.7 (4) 8:35.7 17.6

4 130 CIRCENS Indriķis Ints 2007 LAT Viļakas BJSS 3:39.9 (4) 4:11.7 (3) 44.1 (6) 8:35.7 17.6

6 145 MEIJERS Miks 2007 LAT SS"Arkādija" 3:57.5 (6) 4:18.0 (5) 44.0 (5) 8:59.5 41.4

7 124 KALNIŅŠ Artūrs 2007 LAT SS"Arkādija" 4:08.4 (7) 4:44.8 (7) 47.5 (10) 9:40.7 1:22.6

8 129 ZAZĪTIS Treviss 2008 LAT CPSS 4:15.3 (9) 4:52.5 (9) 45.7 (7) 9:53.5 1:35.4

9 154 KRŪMIŅŠ Kaspars 2007 LAT Madonas BJSS 4:11.4 (8) 4:57.6 (10) 49.5 (12) 9:58.5 1:40.4

10 156 SOLOVJOVS Ernests 2007 LAT Talsu novada sporta skola 4:19.4 (10) 4:51.9 (8) 49.7 (13) 10:01.0 1:42.9

11 123 CIRPONS Arvis 2007 LAT Madonas BJSS 4:22.7 (12) 4:57.8 (11) 51.4 (14) 10:11.9 1:53.8

12 138 ZĀLĪTIS Armands 2008 LAT Madonas BJSS 4:22.0 (11) 5:05.4 (14) 46.5 (9) 10:13.9 1:55.8

13 157 BŪDA Roberts 2007 LAT Siguldas Sporta Skola 4:27.2 (15) 5:02.5 (12) 46.2 (8) 10:15.9 1:57.8

14 132 VECELIS Mārtiņš Severīns 2007 LAT Krāslavas Sporta skola 4:30.8 (17) 5:04.5 (13) 52.5 (17) 10:27.8 2:09.7

15 127 PLOTKA Aleksis 2007 LAT Madonas BJSS 4:24.3 (14) 5:14.8 (18) 52.9 (18) 10:32.0 2:13.9

16 152 ZAURIŅŠ Emīls 2007 LAT CPSS 4:30.4 (16) 5:11.5 (15) 52.3 (16) 10:34.2 2:16.1

17 140 KRIŠMANIS Raisners 2007 LAT Talsu novada sporta skola 4:31.8 (18) 5:12.4 (16) 53.9 (24) 10:38.1 2:20.0

18 159 ŠKAĻIKOVS Alekss 2008 LAT Madonas BJSS 4:23.1 (13) 5:25.7 (21) 53.0 (20) 10:41.8 2:23.7

19 142 SPOLĪTIS Emīls 2008 LAT CPSS 4:36.0 (19) 5:13.2 (17) 53.4 (21) 10:42.6 2:24.5

20 133 ŠĶĒLE Henriks 2008 LAT CPSS 4:40.7 (22) 5:19.1 (19) 48.7 (11) 10:48.5 2:30.4

21 125 ŠTEINBERGS Roberts 2008 LAT Madonas BJSS 4:36.8 (20) 5:26.9 (22) 53.5 (22) 10:57.2 2:39.1

22 141 SALMIŅŠ Matīss 2008 LAT Gulbenes BJSS/SK Lejasciems 4:44.3 (24) 5:21.5 (20) 53.8 (23) 10:59.6 2:41.5

23 135 ŠMITS Pēteris 2007 LAT CPSS 4:41.9 (23) 5:39.0 (23) 51.7 (15) 11:12.6 2:54.5

24 136 PAULIŅŠ Gregors 2007 LAT Krāslavas Sporta skola 4:36.9 (21) 5:46.4 (27) 52.9 (18) 11:16.2 2:58.1

25 150 ĻITVINS Edvīns 2008 LAT Madonas BJSS 4:51.8 (25) 5:45.0 (26) 56.8 (28) 11:33.6 3:15.5

26 149 KUĻŠS Deivids 2008 LAT Viļakas BJSS 4:57.4 (27) 5:42.1 (24) 55.9 (26) 11:35.4 3:17.3

27 143 LANCS Mārtiņš 2007 LAT CPSS 4:58.8 (28) 5:44.1 (25) 55.8 (25) 11:38.7 3:20.6

28 158 FJODOROVS Rolands 2008 LAT CPSS 4:56.1 (26) 5:55.5 (29) 56.4 (27) 11:48.0 3:29.9

29 126 STEPE Adrians 2007 LAT Gulbenes BJSS/SK Lejasciems 5:00.7 (29) 5:46.7 (28) 1:02.7 (35) 11:50.1 3:32.0

30 148 IKNERS Rauls 2008 LAT CPSS 5:21.1 (31) 5:56.5 (30) 1:00.8 (33) 12:18.4 4:00.3

31 128 NAPREJENKO Markus 2008 LAT CPSS 5:14.2 (30) 6:02.3 (33) 1:02.1 (34) 12:18.6 4:00.5

32 147 SILIŅŠ Ralfs 2008 LAT CPSS 5:21.3 (32) 6:01.4 (32) 58.6 (30) 12:21.3 4:03.2

33 155 ANCKIŅŠ Edgars 2008 LAT CPSS 5:30.1 (34) 5:59.3 (31) 57.1 (29) 12:26.5 4:08.4

34 139 PUŽULIS Patriks 2008 LAT CPSS 5:28.2 (33) 6:10.9 (34) 1:00.2 (32) 12:39.3 4:21.2

35 137 OSMANIS Kristians 2008 LAT SS"Arkādija" 5:34.1 (35) 6:30.2 (35) 59.7 (31) 13:04.0 4:45.9

36 151 GORBĀNS Zigmārs 2008 LAT CPSS 6:59.1 (36) 8:18.8 (36) 1:22.1 (36) 16:40.0 8:21.9

Did Not Start (1)

134 KALNIŅŠ Dāvis 2007 LAT Siguldas Sporta Skola

  S16     3,6 km (1,8 km x 2)  

1 172 KAPARKALĒJA Linda 2006 LAT Madonas BJSS 4:10.4 (2) 4:45.1 (1) 46.8 (2) 9:42.3

2 166 VECKALNIŅA Madara 2006 LAT Madonas BJSS 4:04.5 (1) 4:54.2 (4) 48.2 (4) 9:46.9 4.6

3 164 OSMANE Adriana 2005 LAT SS"Arkādija" 4:14.4 (3) 4:48.5 (2) 46.8 (2) 9:49.7 7.4

4 168 BERNĀNE Karīna 2005 LAT Talsu novada sporta skola 4:17.3 (4) 4:51.2 (3) 45.2 (1) 9:53.7 11.4

5 162 SLOTIŅA Elizabete 2005 LAT CPSS 4:23.0 (5) 5:13.0 (6) 49.5 (6) 10:25.5 43.2

6 173 VĪGANTE Lauma 2006 LAT Madonas BJSS 4:34.3 (6) 5:07.1 (5) 49.2 (5) 10:30.6 48.3

7 160 BUŠA Patrīcija 2006 LAT Siguldas Sporta Skola 4:40.9 (7) 5:27.5 (8) 49.8 (8) 10:58.2 1:15.9

8 169 GALVENE Elizabete 2005 LAT Gulbenes BJSS/SK Lejasciems 4:46.3 (9) 5:39.5 (10) 49.6 (7) 11:15.4 1:33.1

9 170 BUKŠA Marta 2005 LAT SS"Arkādija" 4:57.9 (12) 5:24.5 (7) 55.0 (11) 11:17.4 1:35.1

10 167 ZAURIŅA Monta 2005 LAT Gulbenes BJSS/SK Lejasciems 4:48.1 (10) 5:39.1 (9) 52.5 (10) 11:19.7 1:37.4

11 165 KURCIŠA Viktorija 2006 LAT SS"Arkādija" 4:43.0 (8) 5:45.3 (12) 52.3 (9) 11:20.6 1:38.3



VolaSoftControlPdfVolaSoftControlPdf

FIS Latvijas Čempionāts 

Rollerslēpošanā 2021 1. posms

Īsā distance brīvajā stilā ar intervāla startu

Sector times

Smeceres silsSmeceres silsVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09

18.07.2021  /  SBC “Cēsis” (LAT)  /  LSF, COC, Rollertour 18.07.2021 at 11:28  /  Page 2/2

Rank Bib Name Year Nation Club Sector 1 (Rank) Sector 2 (Rank) Sector 3 (Rank) Time Gap

12 161 BERKOLDE Gerda Asnāte 2006 LAT Gulbenes BJSS/SK Lejasciems 4:54.9 (11) 5:41.9 (11) 56.6 (12) 11:33.4 1:51.1

13 163 SPRINĢE Rasa 2006 LAT SS"Arkādija" 5:26.5 (13) 6:44.1 (13) 1:01.4 (13) 13:12.0 3:29.7

Did Not Start (1)

171 ŠUMINSKA Adriāna 2005 LAT Krāslavas Sporta skola

  V16     5,2 km (2,6 km x 2)  

1 181 KĀRLSBERGS Kristians 2005 LAT Talsu novada sporta skola 5:14.0 (1) 5:45.8 (1) 40.2 (2) 11:40.0

2 189 SKOLNIEKS Jēkabs 2006 LAT SS"Arkādija" 5:20.6 (3) 5:48.8 (2) 43.4 (5) 11:52.8 12.8

3 192 LOŠINS Ričards 2005 LAT CPSS 5:15.2 (2) 6:05.4 (4) 43.1 (3) 12:03.7 23.7

4 176 BĪRĪTIS Bruno 2005 LAT Madonas BJSS 5:28.4 (4) 5:58.8 (3) 43.3 (4) 12:10.5 30.5

5 183 BIŠERS Rūdis Rūdolfs 2005 LAT cPSS 5:38.7 (6) 6:08.2 (5) 40.0 (1) 12:26.9 46.9

6 187 LUKSTIŅŠ Pēteris 2006 LAT SS"Arkādija" 5:45.9 (7) 6:22.5 (8) 44.7 (8) 12:53.1 1:13.1

7 178 UPENIEKS Rainers 2005 LAT Madonas BJSS 5:34.4 (5) 6:34.4 (11) 44.4 (7) 12:53.2 1:13.2

8 186 ŠŅORIŅŠ Adrians Māris 2006 LAT Talsu novada sporta skola 5:52.4 (8) 6:19.6 (6) 45.8 (11) 12:57.8 1:17.8

9 182 JEKIMOVS Ernests 2006 LAT CPSS 5:55.5 (9) 6:19.8 (7) 43.5 (6) 12:58.8 1:18.8

10 188 IGAVIŅŠ Artūrs Filips 2006 LAT Gulbenes BJSS/SK Lejasciems 5:57.7 (10) 6:29.9 (9) 44.7 (8) 13:12.3 1:32.3

11 180 FREIVALDS Emīls 2006 LAT CPSS 6:02.2 (12) 6:32.3 (10) 45.0 (10) 13:19.5 1:39.5

12 191 PAULOVS Emīls 2005 LAT CPSS 5:59.1 (11) 6:58.0 (12) 46.4 (12) 13:43.5 2:03.5

13 174 GRAUDIŅŠ Jānis 2005 LAT CPSS 6:08.4 (13) 6:59.7 (13) 49.7 (14) 13:57.8 2:17.8

14 175 BRESME Olivers 2006 LAT Talsu novada sporta skola 6:34.1 (14) 7:06.4 (14) 47.8 (13) 14:28.3 2:48.3

15 177 BERĢIS Niks 2005 LAT Gulbenes BJSS/SK Lejasciems 6:41.1 (15) 7:26.9 (15) 52.7 (17) 15:00.7 3:20.7

16 184 BRESME Valters 2006 LAT Talsu novada sporta skola 6:51.0 (16) 7:34.8 (16) 50.2 (15) 15:16.0 3:36.0

17 179 FOGELIS Kajs 2006 LAT Viļakas BJSS 7:03.5 (17) 7:45.7 (17) 50.6 (16) 15:39.8 3:59.8

18 185 ŽĪGURS Renārs 2006 LAT Gulbenes BJSS/SK Lejasciems 7:34.6 (18) 8:55.6 (18) 1:06.1 (18) 17:36.3 5:56.3

Did Not Start (2)

190 ZAĶIS Emīls 2005 LAT CPSS

193 KRONBERGS Eduards 2005 LAT Siguldas Sporta skola

  S50     3,6 km (1,8 km x 2)  

1 196 LEIMANE Žanete 1967 LAT Smiltene 4:39.4 (1) 5:18.3 (1) 54.1 (1) 10:51.8

2 197 ZĀLĪTE Elita 1967 LAT Smiltene 4:57.0 (2) 5:44.7 (2) 1:00.5 (2) 11:42.2 50.4
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  V40     5,4 km (1,8 km x 3)  

1 194 GRAUDIŅŠ Gatis 1977 LAT Cēsis 4:03.7 (1) 4:48.3 (1) 4:52.1 (1) 49.3 (1) 14:33.4

2 195 SKOLNIEKS Jānis 1972 LAT SS Arkādija 4:50.5 (2) 5:30.1 (2) 5:38.9 (2) 53.3 (2) 16:52.8 2:19.4

  V50     5,4 km (1,8 km x 3)  

1 198 PLĀTE Artūrs 1971 LAT Madona 4:44.4 (1) 5:49.9 (1) 5:56.0 (2) 56.0 (3) 17:26.3

2 199 ZUNTE Andris 1971 LAT 5:06.0 (3) 5:52.0 (2) 5:38.8 (1) 53.7 (1) 17:30.5 4.2

3 201 SEŠKENS Leons 1956 LAT Baltic Block 5:01.3 (2) 5:57.8 (3) 6:01.9 (4) 59.0 (4) 18:00.0 33.7

4 200 BUKŠS Vilmārs 1970 LAT SS Arkādija 5:07.6 (4) 6:06.9 (4) 5:58.0 (3) 54.0 (2) 18:06.5 40.2


